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CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET -ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SMOOTHLY
FOR LINE, GRADE AND FINISH. ‘

ALL WORK SHOWN ON THESE: PLANS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND -SPECIFICATIONS
OF ‘THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
OF THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AND: THE
BALTIMORE - COUNTY PLUMBING CODE, UMLESS OTHERWISE INOTED.
IT SHALL BE DISTINCTLY UNDERSTOOD THAT FAILURE TO MENTION
SPECIFICALLY ANY WORK WHICH WOULD NORMALLY BE REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THIS PROJECT SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRAGTOR OF
THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PERFORM SUCH WORK, THE COST OF SUCH
WORK- SHALL BE INCLUDED [N THE BASE BIiD.

-CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN TRAFFIC IN REISTERSTOWN RDAD
IRVING PLACE, SLADE AVENUE AND MILFORD MILL ROAD AT ALL
TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN ANY SCALED DIMENSIONS AND THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.

- ALL  QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE =
CONTRACTOR ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED BEFORE FINALIZING BIDS -

OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

" THE LOCATIONS ‘OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UNDERGROUND

UTILIMES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE
PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR ONLY. THE
LOCATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM EXISTING RECORDS OR SITE PLANS
AND DO NOT REPRESENT FIELD—VERIFIED LOCATIONS.  THE '
"CONTRACTOR SHALL MOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-8B00-257-7777 A
MINIMUM OF -5 WORKING  DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY
MATERIALS.  IF ANY CONFLICT IS FOUND BETWEEN UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANY CONSTRUCTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.,
THE OWNER/DEVELOPER AND THE OWNER OF THE UTILITY
IMMEDIATELY. - ANY DAMAGE OR ‘DISRUPTION OF SERVICE SHALL BE
AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. RELOCATION OF [ANY SUCH
DISCOVERED EXISTING UTILITIES, IF NECESSARY, SHALL BE AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
'RELOCATION OF THESE FACILITIES, IF NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES OUTSIDE THE
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
WHERE - NOTED, ‘TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED AS
SHOWN AROUND EACH TREE DESICNATED FOR PROTECTIUN PRIOR
TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION,

THE -CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE T0 DETERMINE iIF ANY
TREES, PAVING, ETC. ARE TO BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT. SAID REMOVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS NOT.
SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION. . COST OF REPAIR TQ

"~ ANY DAMAGED EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE

BASE BID.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE PROJECT SITE OF
ALL EXISTING TREES, PAVING, STRUCTURES, ETC. WITHIN THE
-CONSTRUCTION. AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.

ALL DEMOLITION /REMOVED MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LOCATION. ANY DAMAGE TO OFFSITE ROADS, RICHTS
OF WAY, OR ADJACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY
AT THE EXPENSE OF -THE CONTRACTOR.

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TQ NOTIFY
COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC. OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN PRIOR' TO ANY CHANGE BEING MADE. ANY DEVIATION FROM
THIS PLAN WITHOUT WRITTEN  AUTHORIZATION FROM. COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. WILL BE THE RESPONSIBHITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL -OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE.
LIGHTING SHALL BE IN. ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST LIGHTING 7
PLAN.

PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT MATERIAL $HALL_ BE
INSTALLED AT ALL MEETINGS OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING CURBS, PAVING AND
SIDEWALKS, AND AS NOTED HEREON,

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND
SIGNAGE FOR HANDICAP PARKING SPACES INDICATED ON THESE
PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE
DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO MEET
SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT, ALL PAINTED HANDICAPPED
SYMBOLS SHALL BE BLUE. ALL OTHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE
TRAFFIC WHITE AND SHALL BE APPLIED IN TWO COATS. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS TO MEET SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE MINIMUM 4 INCHES TOPSOIL IN ALL
 LANDSCAPE AREAS. TOPSOIL SHALL MEET. MDSHA .STD. 920. 01 AND™

SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT. T ‘
EARTHWORK:

ALL EARTHWORK SHALL BE AS DIRECTED 8Y GEOTECHNICAL

ENGINEER OR AS QUTUNED IN THE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT. IiF NO

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (S AVAILABLE AND NO GEOTECHNIGAL

ENGINEER IS ENGAGED FOR THIS PROJECT, ALL EXCAVATED AREAS
SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED TO 90 PERCENT DENSITY
AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D—1557 (MODIFIED PROCTOR), ANY
AREAS TO BE PAVED WHICH EXHIBIT UNSTABLE SUBGRADE
CONDITIONS 'SHALL BE FXCAVATED TO BEARING SOIL, REFILLED AND
COMPACTED. ONLY SUITABLE MATERIAL .SHALL BE USED AS FILL -

- AND PLACEMENT OF ALL FiLL MATERIAL SHALL BE IN 8 IN THICK

LOOSE COURSES AND COMPACTED. COMPACTION UNDER PARKING -
SURFACE SHALL BE TO ‘A MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT DENSITY AS
DETERMINED BY ASTM D—-1557. COMPACTION WITHIN BUILDING
AREAS AND UNDER. ALL UTIITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE TO A

- MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT ‘DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM

D—1567.

"CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY 5 FEET

BEYOND LIMITS OF REPLACEMENT PAVING, UNLESS DIRECTED
OTHERWISE BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD. ALL OVERLAYS SHALL
HAVE SMOOTH, STRAIGHT EDGES. . STRIP, MILL AS NEEDED AND-
RESURFACE EXISTING PAVING AS NEEDED TO PROVIDE, SMQOTH
TRANSITION. -

THE ‘TOPS OF ALL VALVE BOXES, VAULTS, INLETS, MANHOLES AND
OTHER PROPOSED UTILITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE SET TO FIN[SH
GRADE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT OF PROTECTIVE
FiLL OVER ALL STORM DRAIN PIPES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE ALL AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

"CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL WARP ALL PAVING AS NECESSARY TQ

ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED ON THE .
PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS
BETWEEN CONVENTIONAL AND REVERSE SLOPE CURB SO AS T0
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY ADJUSTMENT AND/dR
RELOCATION OF SIGNAL, UTILITY AND/OR LIGHT POLES AND/OR
STRUCTURES WITH PROPER UTILITY COMPANY. BRACING OF POLES
TO. BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION' AS NEEDED. SAID
RELOCATION AND/OR POLE BRACING TO BE COORDINATED WITH
OWNER OF UTILITY, OWNER'S ENGINEER AND COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. ALL SUCH RELOCATION, ADJUSTMENT AND/OR -
POLE BRACING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL TRENCH COMPACTION FOR ALL

-SITE UTIITIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TOP ELEVATION OF AlLL EXISTING WATER METERS, VALVES FIRE
HYDRANTS, HANDBOXES, MANHOLES AND OTHER UTILITIES WITHIN
THE WORK AREA WHICH ARE INTENDED TO REMAIN SHALL BE
ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO MATCH PROPOSED GRADE SMOQOTHLY
AND FLUSH WITH SURFACE SO AS TO NOT CREATE ANY TRIPPING
HAZARD. OR OTHER IMPEDIMENT TO PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE OWNER

OF EACH EXISTING UTIITY PRIOR TO MAKING ANY ADJUSTMENTS T0 -

THE UTILITY. :

FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE MIRAFI ‘I4OS OR APPROVED EQUAL
RIPRAP SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND SOIL
CONSERVATION SERVICE AND- THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY _
ADMINISTRATION.

CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS SHALL BE T™YPE I, IN ACCORDANOE WiTH
MD SHA STD MD 634.04.

TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN LIMITS OF FIELD RUN TOPO AND PROPERTY _
BOUNDARY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON SURVEY
PREPARED BY COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT. TOPQGRAPHY (OUTSIDE _
TOPO LIMITS) IS TAKEN FROM GIS, PUBLIC RECORDS AND $ITE
PLANS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY. ~ALL
PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION. IS' TAKEN FROM RECORDED
DEEDS AND PLATS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEYED
BOUNDARY..
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. COORDINATE AND BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE REF.ERRED TO
- THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM NADS83/91 DATUM AND ARE

BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
' EASTING

. STATION NORTHING
¢ BALT. CO. 6IS — 517 618584-.88 138153313
. BALT CO GIs ~ 518 618937.27

1390712.57

GENEFIAL NOTES

1. OWNER/ DEVELOPER:
. PLAZA INVESTORS LLC
104 CHURCH LANE SUITE 100
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

¢ 2. SITE DATA:

: : MAP 0078, PARCEL 0230
TAX ACCOUNT NO. 1800011862
DEED REFERENCE 30329 / 197

ELEVATION

489.54’

487.77

SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT. (0.91 ACRES)

EXISTING USE: PLAZA
PROPOSED USE:

| 3. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT HISTORY:

~SEE GRD~3 FOR ZONING LETTER DATED FEB. 3, 2000.

4. OFF STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS: )
—SEE PARKING TABULATION CHART ON GRD-3

—ALL PARKING SPACES ARE DURABLE,
STRIPED.

5. ZONING: RO, OR1 AND BL
. ZONING MAP NO.: 7B-B2

F.AR, CALCULATION ~ BULDING: 59,180 SQ. FT.
SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED FAR— 0.87
MAX. PERMITTED FAR- 30

DUST—~FREE AND PERMANENTLY

7. SITE IS NOT IN THE CRITICAL AREA, HAS NO HISTORIC BUILDINGS AND IS

] NOT IN A 100—YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

o

E730833, E743142 E782108, P728776

-PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMITS: B728619, B732894, B750873, 8769270,

N ALL SIGNS WILL MEET THE REQUEREMENTS OF SEC. 45{) BCZR.

""10 UPPER 'DECK TD BE RESTRIPED AT A LATER DATE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTE

THE SUBJECT SITE IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1.2 (2.)
OF THE 2000 STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1 & 2.

DRAWING LIST
GRD-1  SITE GRADING PLAN
GRD-2  SITE DETAILS
‘GRD-3  SITE NOTES
- S=1

RAMP- DETAILS

SITE PLAN

600 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

GRAPHIC SCALE

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

(N FEET )
1inch = 20 fL.

| Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
(410) 653-3838
(410) 653-7953

Telephone:
Facsimile:

Pvicich

Professional Certification SCALE: 1'=20"
[ hereby certify certify thot these documents were prepored or approved ] DATE: 11/02/11
by me, ond that | am a duly licensed professional engineer under { JOB NO.: 2010~285.1
the lows of the State of Maryland. EIESEGN'EIJI‘ :
License NO.J 97%% Expiration Date: I.["‘ 2l '# DRAWN: AKC /ASH
. CHECKED: KML/REM
S [9/03/14 | ISSUE FOR PERMIT & CONSTRUCTION KML § FILE: 2010265.1 BASE.dwg.
4 |8/27/14 | REV STEPS & PARKING PER CLIENT DIR. KML § DRAWING
3 |5/12 . | REV GRD, ADD NOTES, DUMPSTER; ADJ RANP NUMBER: GHD“‘I
2 13/12 REV PER DRP ;
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CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET -ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SMOOTHLY
FOR LINE, GRADE AND FINISH. ‘

ALL WORK SHOWN ON THESE: PLANS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND -SPECIFICATIONS
OF ‘THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
OF THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AND: THE
BALTIMORE - COUNTY PLUMBING CODE, UMLESS OTHERWISE INOTED.
IT SHALL BE DISTINCTLY UNDERSTOOD THAT FAILURE TO MENTION
SPECIFICALLY ANY WORK WHICH WOULD NORMALLY BE REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THIS PROJECT SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRAGTOR OF
THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PERFORM SUCH WORK, THE COST OF SUCH
WORK- SHALL BE INCLUDED [N THE BASE BIiD.

-CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN TRAFFIC IN REISTERSTOWN RDAD
IRVING PLACE, SLADE AVENUE AND MILFORD MILL ROAD AT ALL
TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN ANY SCALED DIMENSIONS AND THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.

- ALL  QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE =
CONTRACTOR ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED BEFORE FINALIZING BIDS -

OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

" THE LOCATIONS ‘OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UNDERGROUND

UTILIMES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE
PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR ONLY. THE
LOCATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM EXISTING RECORDS OR SITE PLANS
AND DO NOT REPRESENT FIELD—VERIFIED LOCATIONS.  THE '
"CONTRACTOR SHALL MOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-8B00-257-7777 A
MINIMUM OF -5 WORKING  DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY
MATERIALS.  IF ANY CONFLICT IS FOUND BETWEEN UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANY CONSTRUCTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.,
THE OWNER/DEVELOPER AND THE OWNER OF THE UTILITY
IMMEDIATELY. - ANY DAMAGE OR ‘DISRUPTION OF SERVICE SHALL BE
AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. RELOCATION OF [ANY SUCH
DISCOVERED EXISTING UTILITIES, IF NECESSARY, SHALL BE AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
'RELOCATION OF THESE FACILITIES, IF NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES OUTSIDE THE
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
WHERE - NOTED, ‘TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED AS
SHOWN AROUND EACH TREE DESICNATED FOR PROTECTIUN PRIOR
TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION,

THE -CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE T0 DETERMINE iIF ANY
TREES, PAVING, ETC. ARE TO BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT. SAID REMOVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS NOT.
SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION. . COST OF REPAIR TQ

"~ ANY DAMAGED EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE

BASE BID.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE PROJECT SITE OF
ALL EXISTING TREES, PAVING, STRUCTURES, ETC. WITHIN THE
-CONSTRUCTION. AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.

ALL DEMOLITION /REMOVED MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LOCATION. ANY DAMAGE TO OFFSITE ROADS, RICHTS
OF WAY, OR ADJACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY
AT THE EXPENSE OF -THE CONTRACTOR.

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TQ NOTIFY
COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC. OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN PRIOR' TO ANY CHANGE BEING MADE. ANY DEVIATION FROM
THIS PLAN WITHOUT WRITTEN  AUTHORIZATION FROM. COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. WILL BE THE RESPONSIBHITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL -OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE.
LIGHTING SHALL BE IN. ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST LIGHTING 7
PLAN.

PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT MATERIAL $HALL_ BE
INSTALLED AT ALL MEETINGS OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING CURBS, PAVING AND
SIDEWALKS, AND AS NOTED HEREON,

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND
SIGNAGE FOR HANDICAP PARKING SPACES INDICATED ON THESE
PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE
DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO MEET
SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT, ALL PAINTED HANDICAPPED
SYMBOLS SHALL BE BLUE. ALL OTHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE
TRAFFIC WHITE AND SHALL BE APPLIED IN TWO COATS. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS TO MEET SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE MINIMUM 4 INCHES TOPSOIL IN ALL
 LANDSCAPE AREAS. TOPSOIL SHALL MEET. MDSHA .STD. 920. 01 AND™

SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT. T ‘
EARTHWORK:

ALL EARTHWORK SHALL BE AS DIRECTED 8Y GEOTECHNICAL

ENGINEER OR AS QUTUNED IN THE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT. IiF NO

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (S AVAILABLE AND NO GEOTECHNIGAL

ENGINEER IS ENGAGED FOR THIS PROJECT, ALL EXCAVATED AREAS
SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED TO 90 PERCENT DENSITY
AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D—1557 (MODIFIED PROCTOR), ANY
AREAS TO BE PAVED WHICH EXHIBIT UNSTABLE SUBGRADE
CONDITIONS 'SHALL BE FXCAVATED TO BEARING SOIL, REFILLED AND
COMPACTED. ONLY SUITABLE MATERIAL .SHALL BE USED AS FILL -

- AND PLACEMENT OF ALL FiLL MATERIAL SHALL BE IN 8 IN THICK

LOOSE COURSES AND COMPACTED. COMPACTION UNDER PARKING -
SURFACE SHALL BE TO ‘A MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT DENSITY AS
DETERMINED BY ASTM D—-1557. COMPACTION WITHIN BUILDING
AREAS AND UNDER. ALL UTIITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE TO A

- MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT ‘DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM

D—1567.

"CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY 5 FEET

BEYOND LIMITS OF REPLACEMENT PAVING, UNLESS DIRECTED
OTHERWISE BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD. ALL OVERLAYS SHALL
HAVE SMOOTH, STRAIGHT EDGES. . STRIP, MILL AS NEEDED AND-
RESURFACE EXISTING PAVING AS NEEDED TO PROVIDE, SMQOTH
TRANSITION. -

THE ‘TOPS OF ALL VALVE BOXES, VAULTS, INLETS, MANHOLES AND
OTHER PROPOSED UTILITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE SET TO FIN[SH
GRADE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT OF PROTECTIVE
FiLL OVER ALL STORM DRAIN PIPES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE ALL AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

"CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL WARP ALL PAVING AS NECESSARY TQ

ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED ON THE .
PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS
BETWEEN CONVENTIONAL AND REVERSE SLOPE CURB SO AS T0
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY ADJUSTMENT AND/dR
RELOCATION OF SIGNAL, UTILITY AND/OR LIGHT POLES AND/OR
STRUCTURES WITH PROPER UTILITY COMPANY. BRACING OF POLES
TO. BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION' AS NEEDED. SAID
RELOCATION AND/OR POLE BRACING TO BE COORDINATED WITH
OWNER OF UTILITY, OWNER'S ENGINEER AND COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. ALL SUCH RELOCATION, ADJUSTMENT AND/OR -
POLE BRACING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL TRENCH COMPACTION FOR ALL

-SITE UTIITIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TOP ELEVATION OF AlLL EXISTING WATER METERS, VALVES FIRE
HYDRANTS, HANDBOXES, MANHOLES AND OTHER UTILITIES WITHIN
THE WORK AREA WHICH ARE INTENDED TO REMAIN SHALL BE
ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO MATCH PROPOSED GRADE SMOQOTHLY
AND FLUSH WITH SURFACE SO AS TO NOT CREATE ANY TRIPPING
HAZARD. OR OTHER IMPEDIMENT TO PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE OWNER

OF EACH EXISTING UTIITY PRIOR TO MAKING ANY ADJUSTMENTS T0 -

THE UTILITY. :

FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE MIRAFI ‘I4OS OR APPROVED EQUAL
RIPRAP SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND SOIL
CONSERVATION SERVICE AND- THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY _
ADMINISTRATION.

CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS SHALL BE T™YPE I, IN ACCORDANOE WiTH
MD SHA STD MD 634.04.

TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN LIMITS OF FIELD RUN TOPO AND PROPERTY _
BOUNDARY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON SURVEY
PREPARED BY COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT. TOPQGRAPHY (OUTSIDE _
TOPO LIMITS) IS TAKEN FROM GIS, PUBLIC RECORDS AND $ITE
PLANS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY. ~ALL
PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION. IS' TAKEN FROM RECORDED
DEEDS AND PLATS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEYED
BOUNDARY..
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. COORDINATE AND BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE REF.ERRED TO
- THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM NADS83/91 DATUM AND ARE

BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
' EASTING

. STATION NORTHING
¢ BALT. CO. 6IS — 517 618584-.88 138153313
. BALT CO GIs ~ 518 618937.27

1390712.57

GENEFIAL NOTES

1. OWNER/ DEVELOPER:
. PLAZA INVESTORS LLC
104 CHURCH LANE SUITE 100
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

¢ 2. SITE DATA:

: : MAP 0078, PARCEL 0230
TAX ACCOUNT NO. 1800011862
DEED REFERENCE 30329 / 197

ELEVATION

489.54’

487.77

SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT. (0.91 ACRES)

EXISTING USE: PLAZA
PROPOSED USE:

| 3. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT HISTORY:

~SEE GRD~3 FOR ZONING LETTER DATED FEB. 3, 2000.

4. OFF STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS: )
—SEE PARKING TABULATION CHART ON GRD-3

—ALL PARKING SPACES ARE DURABLE,
STRIPED.

5. ZONING: RO, OR1 AND BL
. ZONING MAP NO.: 7B-B2

F.AR, CALCULATION ~ BULDING: 59,180 SQ. FT.
SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED FAR— 0.87
MAX. PERMITTED FAR- 30

DUST—~FREE AND PERMANENTLY

7. SITE IS NOT IN THE CRITICAL AREA, HAS NO HISTORIC BUILDINGS AND IS

] NOT IN A 100—YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

o

E730833, E743142 E782108, P728776

-PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMITS: B728619, B732894, B750873, 8769270,

N ALL SIGNS WILL MEET THE REQUEREMENTS OF SEC. 45{) BCZR.

""10 UPPER 'DECK TD BE RESTRIPED AT A LATER DATE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTE

THE SUBJECT SITE IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1.2 (2.)
OF THE 2000 STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1 & 2.

DRAWING LIST
GRD-1  SITE GRADING PLAN
GRD-2  SITE DETAILS
‘GRD-3  SITE NOTES
- S=1

RAMP- DETAILS

SITE PLAN

600 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

GRAPHIC SCALE

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

(N FEET )
1inch = 20 fL.

| Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
(410) 653-3838
(410) 653-7953

Telephone:
Facsimile:

Pvicich

Professional Certification SCALE: 1'=20"
[ hereby certify certify thot these documents were prepored or approved ] DATE: 11/02/11
by me, ond that | am a duly licensed professional engineer under { JOB NO.: 2010~285.1
the lows of the State of Maryland. EIESEGN'EIJI‘ :
License NO.J 97%% Expiration Date: I.["‘ 2l '# DRAWN: AKC /ASH
. CHECKED: KML/REM
S [9/03/14 | ISSUE FOR PERMIT & CONSTRUCTION KML § FILE: 2010265.1 BASE.dwg.
4 |8/27/14 | REV STEPS & PARKING PER CLIENT DIR. KML § DRAWING
3 |5/12 . | REV GRD, ADD NOTES, DUMPSTER; ADJ RANP NUMBER: GHD“‘I
2 13/12 REV PER DRP ;
(NO. | DATE REVISIONS: - BY SHEET 1 OF 4
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‘ o Development Processing
iieo\ Baltimere County _ County ‘Office Building

BN Department of Permits and. | 1l %Stxvfheiamked . 12‘3‘:’““"
Devel nt ) ant ’ ‘Towson, Maryian
o e _e-OPmef‘t Management pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

‘ Febmaqr 3, 2000
Column Fmaacml !no ity successors and/or assigns
- c/o Donaldson, Lufkm & Jenereite
277 Park Avenue, 10" Floor
New York, NY 10172
Attn: Susana Iannicelli

Dear Ms, Ianni‘celli'g

RE:  Pikesville Plaza Butldmg Co., Norwest Corner Reisterstown R, and Slade Ave.,
600 Reisterstown Rd,, 3 Election District :

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Ditector of Permits and Development Munagement
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1'=200" scale zoning’
~ map #NW, 7-E (high-lighted copy enclosed) is Business Local-Automotive Service (BL-
' As) along Reisterstown Road with a depth of approximately 130 feet +/- with the rear
portion split Business Local (BL) and Residential Office (RO). The use of this 7 story
professional office building is permitted as of right in-the business zones.

This site has been the subject. ufnumerous zcmmg hearings, which are llsted as
follows

#68-50-RXA Spwal Exception for an autemotive service station and a
 variance from Section 405.2.B, paragraph 5 granted by the Board
of Appeais '

#74-113-SPH A Speclal Heasing to approve & use panmt for commemlal
parking in a residential zone granted by the Zoning
Commissioner on December 12, 1973

#74-232-A f A Variance to allow 172 parluhg spaces in liew of the required
o 218 spaces for a professionat building granted by the Daputy y (o3
‘May 7, 1974, ,

#95.296-A. A Variance to permit a setback of 95 feet from the RO zone for
- avoot mounted wireless transmitting and receiving facility in
lieu of required 200 feet granted by Zoning Commissioner on
March 30, 1995, ‘

UNDERGROUND |
PARKING /
ENTRANCE

SURFACE PARKING PLAN
83 SPACES

#96-319-8PH A Special Hearlng to allow massage services as accessory fo an -
: existing beauty salon granted by the Deputy Zoning
Cummigsioner May 20, 1996 .

#96-320-SPH A Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the site plaa
to allow 161 parking spaces in lieu of me 172 spaces granted in
* case #74-232-A and to permit 12 of those spaces to be utilized for
the storage and parking of ambulances and limousines and a
Special Exception to permit a Service Garage tise on the subject -
propert;; granted by the Deputy Zomng Commissioner on April
16, 199

#97-59-A A Varionce to periit a setback of 71 feet from an RO zone in lieu
* of'the required 200 féet for a roof mounted wireless transmitting

| , _ ~ Pikesville Plaza - Parklﬁg Tabulat:on*

USE ~JAREA (sq 6 [PARKING REGUIREME NT CALGULATION REQUIREMENT ___

IR ~ and receiving facility and to amend the previously spproved sit
Ofiice {loors 2-7) 51,180[|3.5 7/ 1,000 sq &t of gross fioor area 3.3 x 51.08 _|168.56 parking spaces . * plan in cave #95.296-A to reflect this proposed improvements
Restaurant * (1st floor) | 8,000[5 71,000 sq ft of gross flcorarea . |5x8 . |40 parking space: .. peanted bytheDaputy Zomng Commtssmnar on Septamher 17,

X foLthe Testaurant Use this calcuiation (& based on parking requirement for standard restaurants e Pikesalle 1006,
. |Revitalization Area.  To apply this requirement, the project must have an imestment of $100,000 and the work mus

Bne within 6 months . |

e ' TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQIJ!RED {#'s are rounded up) 209 parkinfg spaces
NUMBER OF SPAGES GRANTED {PER VARIANCE 74-232-A IN LIEU OF 218 REQ. B [**172 parking spaces
: : . TOTAL PROVIDED] 188 SPACES

Qriginal occupancy certificates are no longer available. A review of files in the
Code Ent‘orcement Office found no current violations.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detatled and
respansive to the request, If you farther information or have any questions, plcase do not
hesitate to contact me-at 410-887-3391. ‘ \

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

Planner I
Zoning Review

SITE NOTES

600 HEISTERSTOWN ROAD

UNDER BUILDING PARKING PLANS

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT — BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

- ) o
! 25, % | Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
| 2 Y2} 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
: . 8 * £ N -
<, ‘-Q._: Baltimore, Maryland 21209 -
o7 13203, %S | Telephone:  (410) 653-3838
| ""’O’/‘{y/'%' o8 | Facsimi 410) 653-7953
i 2 1 \Y 3 . . —
| ? ot oty acsimile:  (410) ‘
| A | f _ | Professional Cerfification ' ' SCALE:  AS NOTED'
) : ’ | ‘ § | hereby certify that these documents were prepared or approved )| DATE: 5/18/12
. : o . ; ; v ' : . by me, and thet | am o duly licensed professional engineer under | jop NG 20102851

the laws of the State of Marqund ‘
: : DESIGNED: REM/KL
| License No\ 9 3"’4: Expiration Date: Nev 7_4”“& DRAWN: AKC /KL

CHECKED:
FILE: 2010285.1 BASE.dwg
DRAWING
; NUMBER: GRD"S
1 19/03/14 | 1SSUE FOR PERMIT & CONSTRUCTION KML
NO. | DATE | REVISIONS: BY J SHEET 3 OF 4

N;\¥d2|\projgct\2010\201028S\Prqjéct Directories\CMR\CD's (Current)\2010285.1 REVISED PARK*NG_fecuVendwg,. 9/3/2014 3:31.06 PM



‘ o Development Processing
iieo\ Baltimere County _ County ‘Office Building

BN Department of Permits and. | 1l %Stxvfheiamked . 12‘3‘:’““"
Devel nt ) ant ’ ‘Towson, Maryian
o e _e-OPmef‘t Management pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

‘ Febmaqr 3, 2000
Column Fmaacml !no ity successors and/or assigns
- c/o Donaldson, Lufkm & Jenereite
277 Park Avenue, 10" Floor
New York, NY 10172
Attn: Susana Iannicelli

Dear Ms, Ianni‘celli'g

RE:  Pikesville Plaza Butldmg Co., Norwest Corner Reisterstown R, and Slade Ave.,
600 Reisterstown Rd,, 3 Election District :

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Ditector of Permits and Development Munagement
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1'=200" scale zoning’
~ map #NW, 7-E (high-lighted copy enclosed) is Business Local-Automotive Service (BL-
' As) along Reisterstown Road with a depth of approximately 130 feet +/- with the rear
portion split Business Local (BL) and Residential Office (RO). The use of this 7 story
professional office building is permitted as of right in-the business zones.

This site has been the subject. ufnumerous zcmmg hearings, which are llsted as
follows

#68-50-RXA Spwal Exception for an autemotive service station and a
 variance from Section 405.2.B, paragraph 5 granted by the Board
of Appeais '

#74-113-SPH A Speclal Heasing to approve & use panmt for commemlal
parking in a residential zone granted by the Zoning
Commissioner on December 12, 1973

#74-232-A f A Variance to allow 172 parluhg spaces in liew of the required
o 218 spaces for a professionat building granted by the Daputy y (o3
‘May 7, 1974, ,

#95.296-A. A Variance to permit a setback of 95 feet from the RO zone for
- avoot mounted wireless transmitting and receiving facility in
lieu of required 200 feet granted by Zoning Commissioner on
March 30, 1995, ‘

UNDERGROUND |
PARKING /
ENTRANCE

SURFACE PARKING PLAN
83 SPACES

#96-319-8PH A Special Hearlng to allow massage services as accessory fo an -
: existing beauty salon granted by the Deputy Zoning
Cummigsioner May 20, 1996 .

#96-320-SPH A Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the site plaa
to allow 161 parking spaces in lieu of me 172 spaces granted in
* case #74-232-A and to permit 12 of those spaces to be utilized for
the storage and parking of ambulances and limousines and a
Special Exception to permit a Service Garage tise on the subject -
propert;; granted by the Deputy Zomng Commissioner on April
16, 199

#97-59-A A Varionce to periit a setback of 71 feet from an RO zone in lieu
* of'the required 200 féet for a roof mounted wireless transmitting

| , _ ~ Pikesville Plaza - Parklﬁg Tabulat:on*

USE ~JAREA (sq 6 [PARKING REGUIREME NT CALGULATION REQUIREMENT ___

IR ~ and receiving facility and to amend the previously spproved sit
Ofiice {loors 2-7) 51,180[|3.5 7/ 1,000 sq &t of gross fioor area 3.3 x 51.08 _|168.56 parking spaces . * plan in cave #95.296-A to reflect this proposed improvements
Restaurant * (1st floor) | 8,000[5 71,000 sq ft of gross flcorarea . |5x8 . |40 parking space: .. peanted bytheDaputy Zomng Commtssmnar on Septamher 17,

X foLthe Testaurant Use this calcuiation (& based on parking requirement for standard restaurants e Pikesalle 1006,
. |Revitalization Area.  To apply this requirement, the project must have an imestment of $100,000 and the work mus

Bne within 6 months . |

e ' TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQIJ!RED {#'s are rounded up) 209 parkinfg spaces
NUMBER OF SPAGES GRANTED {PER VARIANCE 74-232-A IN LIEU OF 218 REQ. B [**172 parking spaces
: : . TOTAL PROVIDED] 188 SPACES

Qriginal occupancy certificates are no longer available. A review of files in the
Code Ent‘orcement Office found no current violations.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detatled and
respansive to the request, If you farther information or have any questions, plcase do not
hesitate to contact me-at 410-887-3391. ‘ \

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

Planner I
Zoning Review

SITE NOTES

600 HEISTERSTOWN ROAD

UNDER BUILDING PARKING PLANS

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT — BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

- ) o
! 25, % | Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
| 2 Y2} 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
: . 8 * £ N -
<, ‘-Q._: Baltimore, Maryland 21209 -
o7 13203, %S | Telephone:  (410) 653-3838
| ""’O’/‘{y/'%' o8 | Facsimi 410) 653-7953
i 2 1 \Y 3 . . —
| ? ot oty acsimile:  (410) ‘
| A | f _ | Professional Cerfification ' ' SCALE:  AS NOTED'
) : ’ | ‘ § | hereby certify that these documents were prepared or approved )| DATE: 5/18/12
. : o . ; ; v ' : . by me, and thet | am o duly licensed professional engineer under | jop NG 20102851

the laws of the State of Marqund ‘
: : DESIGNED: REM/KL
| License No\ 9 3"’4: Expiration Date: Nev 7_4”“& DRAWN: AKC /KL

CHECKED:
FILE: 2010285.1 BASE.dwg
DRAWING
; NUMBER: GRD"S
1 19/03/14 | 1SSUE FOR PERMIT & CONSTRUCTION KML
NO. | DATE | REVISIONS: BY J SHEET 3 OF 4

N;\¥d2|\projgct\2010\201028S\Prqjéct Directories\CMR\CD's (Current)\2010285.1 REVISED PARK*NG_fecuVendwg,. 9/3/2014 3:31.06 PM
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Development Processing

Baltimore County _ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
February 3, 2000

Column Financial, Inc., its successors and/or assigns
¢/o Donaldson, Lufkin & Jenerette

277 Park Avenue, 10 Floor

New York, NY 10172

Attn: Susana Ianmcelli

Dear Ms. Iannicelli:

RE: Pikesville Plaza Building Co., Norwest Corner Reisterstown Rd. and Slade Ave.,
600 Reisterstown Rd., 3™ Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1’=200" scale zoning
map #FNW, 7-E (high-lighted copy enclosed) is Business Local-Automotive Service (BL-
As) along Reisterstown Road with a depth of approximately 130 feet +/- with the rear
portion split Business Local (BL) and Residential Office (RO). The use of this 7 story
professional office building is permitted as of right in the business zones.

This site has been the subject of numerous zoning hearings, which are listed as
follows:

#68-50-RXA  Special Exception for an automotive service station and a
variance from Section 405.2.B, paragraph 5 granted by the Board
of Appeals

#74-113-SPH A Special Hearing to approve a use permit for commercial
parking in a residential zone granted by the Zoning
Commussioner on December 12, 1973

#74-232-A A Vanance to allow 172 parking spaces in lieu of the required
Ce - 218 spaces for a-professionat building granted by the Deputy 2C
May 7, 1974.

#05-296-A A Variance to permit a setback of 95 feet from the RO zone for
a root mounted wireless transmitting and receiving facility in
lieu of required 200 feet granted by Zoning Commissioner on

March 30, 1995.
' ' JICROFIEMED
#96-319-SPH A Special Hearing to allow massage services as accessory l;\g'é’;nﬁb H

Census 2800

For You, For Baltimore County

APZ prsted w ; cre o : :
LS Manteiog o Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Ms. Susana lannicelli
February 3, 2000
Page 2

existing beauty salon granted by the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner May 20, 1996

#96-320-SPH A Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the site plan
to allow 161 parking spaces in licu of me 172 spaces granted in
case #74-232-A and to permit 12 of those spaces to be utilized for
the storage and parking of ambulances and limousines and a
Special Exception to permit a Service Garage use on the subject
property granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on April
10, 1996

#97-59-A A Variance to permit a setback of 71 feet from an RO zone in lieu
of the required 200 feet for a roof mounted wireless transmitting
and receiving facility and to amend the previously approved sit
plan in case #95-296-A to reflect this proposed improvements
granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on September 17,
1996.

Original occupancy certificates are no longer available. A review of files in the
Code Enforcement Office found no current violations.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

Sk R,

John J. Suilivan, Jr.
Zoning Review

1IS:kew
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFQORE THE
NW/Corner Reisterstown Road and
Slade Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{600 Reisterstown Road, Suite 612)
4th Election District * (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
* Case No. 96-319-SPH

Pikesville Pilaza Building Cec.
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Special Hearing for that property known as 600 Reisterstown
Road, located across from its intersection with Slade Avenue in Pikesville.
The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, Pikesville Plaza
Building Company, a Maryland Limited Partnership, by Frank Scarfield, and
the Contract Purchaser/Lessee, L. & J Associates, Inc., by Louis Uniglicht,
President, through their attorney, Julius W. Lichter, Esquire. The Peti-
tioners seek appraval of the use of the subject property, specifically,
Suite 612 thereof, as a beauty shop with accessory massage services, as
being in compliance with Section 230.9 of the Zoning Commissioner's Policy
Manual, and Article Xf of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits 1.

Bppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Patricia
M. Connell, Yelena Nabutovsraya, and Ellen Damareck, representatives of L
&% J Associates, Inc., Contract Lessee, and Morton K. Sugar, a neighboring
tenant. The Petitioners were represented by Julius W. Lichter, Esquire.
There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

consists of 0.93 acres, more or less, zoned B.L., and is the site of a




seven-story office building known as Pikesville Plaza. L & J Associates,
Inc. has operated a beauty salon in Suite 612 thereof for the past 2 and
1/2 vears. The Petitiomers offer such services as hair care, tanning,
manicures, make-overs, facials, and massages. Testimony revealed that in
order to be licensed as a professional massage establishment, the Petition-
ers must have =zoning approval; however, massage establishments are not a
permitted use in the B.L. zones. The Petitioners were subsequently advised
to file the instant Petition for a determination that the massage service
is an accessory use to its principle use as a beauty salon. A floor plan
identified as Petitiocner's Exhibit 2 depicts Suite 612 and the spaces set
aside therein for the various services offered by L and J Associates, Inc.
three of the individuais who are employed by the Petiticner appeared at
the hearing in support of the request and their cumulative testimony was
proffered by Mr. Lichter. In addition, the landlord as well as several
other tenants of Pikesvile Plaza have indicated their support of the
Petitioner's request.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
all of which was uncontradicted and unopposed, it is clear that the massage
services offered by the Petitioner are accessory to the beauty salon
operaticn and that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would
result if the relief requested in the special hearing were neot granted,
The relief requested will not be detrimental to the health, safety, and
general welfare of the surrounding locale and meets the spirit and intent
of the zoning requlations.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

special hearing should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

£

Baltimore County this §2¢>y‘day of May, 1996 that the massage services

offered by the Petitioners at the subject location, in accordance with
Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 2, are accessory to the existing beauty salen
use and is a use permitted in the B.L. zone, and complies with Section
230.9 of the Zoning Commissicner‘s Policy Manual, and Article XI of the

Baltimore County Ccde, and as such, the Petition for Special Hearing be

and is hereby GRANTED.

bl I o

PIMOTHY M./KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County




Baltimore County Government

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue May 20, 1996
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-4386

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
NW/Corner Reisterstown Road and Slade Avenue
(600 Reisterstown Road, #612)
4Ath Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Pikeaville Plaza Building Co. - Petiticner
Case No. 96-319-SPH

Dear Mr. Lichter:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted
in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-33391.

Very truly yours,
Mo P [ i

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bis for Baltimore County

ce: Mr. Louis Uniglicht, President, L & J Associates, Inc.
600 Reisterstown Road, Suite €12, Baltimore, Md. 21208

People's Counsel

ile

A Printed with Soybearn ink
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on Recvcled Paper
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Petition for Special Hearing

%gm@ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for thepropertyloeatedat 600 Reisterstown Road, Sul
(s — B q-3H which is presently zoned g,

This Petition shail be filed with the Gffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

The use of the premises as a beauty shep with accessorymassage services and in
compliance with Section 230.9 of the Zoning Commissions Policy Manual and Article

XI of the Baltimore County Code.

[y
m
(=)}
-
[ p]

Prapenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Courtty edopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

/e do solemnly dectare and affim, under the penalties of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of tne property which is the subject of thus Petihan,

Contract Purchaser/ LegalOwnery: pikesville Plaza Building Co.
g
L & J Associates, Inc. : ' a Maryland Limited Partmership
UYWOFF:ﬁfﬂNa“‘eJ/ {Type or Priptii3me -
W W . ] ’_ /
louis Uniglicht.—?% - > >

Signature

FL AL SOFLLEIELD

600 Reisterstown Road, Suite 612

Address (Type or Print Namey
Baltimore, MD 21208
City State pr Signature
600 Reisterstown Road 6332262
Atterney for Petitoner Address Phone No,
Julius W. Lichter., Esyuire Baltimore, ™MD 21208
{Type or Print Name) City State Zipcode
E :&5 : Name, Address ang phone number of lagal awner, ¢ purchaser ar rep
\/ 1o be contacted,
= ) > Julius W, Lichter
5 Name
05/ ¥W. Chesapeake Ave., 321-0600 305 W. Chesapeake Ave., 321-0600
Address Phone N Address Phone Na.
Towson, MD 21204 IS oFrcE USE Gy T ——

Zipcode
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

™o . el
b @ﬁ fﬂ%\ the following dates Next Two Sonttia

Ne Caview - omen

ﬁ . REVIEWED BY; DATE
2(2ef06 4CRY_
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
T -2 ST

600 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
SUITE 612

Beginning for the same at the corner of the southwest side of
Reisterstown Road and the northwest side of Slade Avenue. Thence
the 10 following courses and distances: (1) S 54 degrees 14" 40" W
245.00 feet, (2) N 37 degrees 22' 30" W 84.69 feet, (3) N 55 degrees
59' 58" E 20 feet, (4) N 37 degrees 18' 50" W 107.10 feet, (5) N 52
degrees 41' 10" E 45.00 feet, (6) S 37 degrees 18' 50" E 108.14 feet,
(7) N 55 degrees 59' 50" E 45 feet, (8) N 37 degrees 18' 50" W
109.17 feet, (9) N 52 degrees 41' 10" E 134.75 feet, and (10} S 37
degrees 18' 50" E 198.00 feet. Containing 0.93 acre; aiso known as
600 Reisterstown Road.
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BALTIMORE _OUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION U
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT TROP-OFY ~—- HO REVIEH

— e o0 o

S Ie] M 5 B0
pate__ 2/ 20/36 accouny_ U101

G (—31T-ITH

s i’l 4
Amount_$  282.00  (WOR)

RECEIVED Tavi
FROM:

FCR:

(w1
b

[ ]
0

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
DISTRIBUTION
VHITE-CASHIER  PINK-AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
@ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
March 7, 1996

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avemue in Towscn, Maryland 21204
or
Roam 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96~319-SPH (Ttem 318)

600 Reisterstown Road

4th Election Distriect - 3rd Councilmanic

NWC Reisterstown Road and Slade Avenue

Legal Owner; Pikesville Plaza Building Company
Contract Purchaser/lessee: L & J Associates, Inc.

SPecialHearingtoapprovetheuseoftbepremisesasabeautyshopwithaccessorymmsanices.

HERRTNG: THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

GGl Npon

arnold Jablan
Director

cc: Pikesville Plaza Building Co/Frank Scarfield
L & J Associates, Inc./Louis Uniglicht
Julius W. Lichter, Esg.
Richard W. Relsche, Esg.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURRED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2} HERRTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSTELE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATTIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATTON CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3301.

Prinied with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
March 14, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Julius W. Lichter, Esq.
305 W. Chesapeake Avenne
Towson, MD 21204
321-0600

ROTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the proparty identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenpe in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Evenme, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-319-SPH (Item 318)

600 Reisterstown Road

NWC Reisterstown Road and Slade Avenue

4th Election District ~ 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Pikesville Plaza Building Company
Contract Purchaser/lLessee: L & J Associates, Inc.

SpecialHearingtoapprovetheuseofthepreﬁsesasaheautyshnpwithaccessaqmssageserwim.

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 1996 at 9:00 z.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthonse.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Ll Y 11}y v
ZONING COMMISSIORER FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANLICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATTONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AKD/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3351.
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RE ¢S
S 2 . Development Processin
> 2\ Baltimor p 8
5’@:[{!&“ ) Deoartinc SO?‘;Y < and County Office Building
%*W p ent of r'e S an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
bl L Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 28, 1996

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 318
Case No.: 96-319-5PH
Petitioner: Pikesville Plaza
Building Company

Dear Mr. Lichter:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Bzltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 21, 199%6.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or probhlems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {(887-3391}.

Sincerely, _ :
:ﬂ . w’\,—i g ;;_’f;e«:;:,g},@ﬁfli’: f‘-f ".’,‘ :} 4
W. Carl Richards, Jr. . ’;"
Zoning Supervisor
- WCR!:‘I.W, - - R - . e e e e e e e e e
Attachment (s}

LA
b Frinted with Soybearr trk
i an Racycied Paper

TS Tmopeme—eImae o srm 0t 0 b L L Lmwn . taia Mmemewremotemae no=b er e i



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: Arnold Jdsblon, Director, PDM DPATE: March 13, 19%¢
FROM: Arnold ¥F. "Pat™ Xeller, III, Director, PO

SUBJECT: 600 Reisterstown Road

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 3ig
Petitioner: Pikesville Plaza Building Co.

Property Size:

Zoning: BL

Requested Action: Special Hearing

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECCMMENDATIONS:

It appears that the massage service constitutes a primary use of the property
based upcn a site vigit and a review of the floor plan accompanying the subject
request ; therefore, this office recommends that the spplicant's request be
denied.

Prepared by: W K%W
Division Chief: éb‘f Z &Vm/

PK/JIL

-
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 02/20/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Developmant Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsaon, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: PIKESVILLIE PLAZA BUILDING CO.

Location: SW/S REISTERSTOWN RD., CORNER NW/S SLADE AVE.
(600 REISTERSTOWN RB., SUITE &12)

Item No.: 318 Zoning Agenda: SPECIAL HEARING

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has bheen surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard Ne. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1971
edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD SIADOT sar,
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F sEATVJT 1AL

cc: fFiile

Prmted with Soybean Ink
aon Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

® N J
Secretary

2 Maryland Department of Transportation .
State Highway Administration Hal Kasso!

S/

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baitimore County Office of ttem No. 2 /& (p(/é’@)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 108
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please cantact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

bl

Ronaid Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

PRI T el
SR A, P ql
R oy

R Y

My tefephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free




BALTIMORE COUN TY, MARYLAND
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

706: Arnold Jablon

PDM

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM: Robert A. Wirth ﬂ&%@ﬂffﬁ%f
Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting of:

March 4, 1996

DATE:

March 13, 1996

The Depaitment of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s:

316
317

Qg

“RAWzsp
MTG/DEPRM/TXTSBP

319
322
323
324

-




BEALTIMORE TOo0 T Y, HMARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Direckor Date: March 11, 1996
Depariment of Permits & Development
HManagement

FROM: &zbert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Diwvision
Department of Permits & Development
Managament

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 1i, 199
Items 316, 317, (318,318, 320, 323, 322

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
Zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:jrb

co- File

ZONE1




RE

Baltimore Coun ess
Department of Pty it d County Office Building
> oo oS 9 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

*
%&’uﬂ@

March 4, 1996

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (litem #318)
600 Reisterstown Road, Suite 612
3rd Election District

Dear Mr. Lichter:

At the request of the attomey/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

Mr. Scarfield's relationship (re: title) with the partnership should be clear on the
petition form.

The site plan notes are not clearly legible throughout.

The detailed zoning history (referenced on the plan with only case numbers) must
be complete for an accurate zoning review of this site. (See the non-residential
-zoning -pubiic hearing checkiist reqttirements.) - This-site-has ‘been fited for-zoning'
public hearing under item #228. Include the relevant zoning information
requirements.

The location and zone - O.R.? B.L.? R.O. is not shown on the plan.

}
! 3@} Printed with Saybean Ink
i '39 on Recycled Paper



Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
March 4, 1986
Page 2

The necessary information for zoning review concerning engineer scaled floor
plans, square feet of each use area, percentages of use areas and required seals
are missing from the floor plans. The massage services must clearly be shown to
comply with the definition of an accessory use. (See definitions of same in Section
101, BCZR; also see the non-residential zoning public hearing checklist.)

The zoning descriptions do not match the plans. Also, the descriptions are not
sealed as required. (See the zoning non-residential public hearing checklist.)

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 887-3391.

Verplryly yours,
n L. Lewis
Planner I

Zoning Review
JLL:scj
Enclosure (receipt)

c. Zoning Commissicner
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES =, <
MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS & LICENSES -
ROOM 101, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, MATL STOP 1111
TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204 -
887-3616
EXPEDITING MEMO .
— -
DATE '~—/G SZ/A;f>
¥ &
ANIMAL CONTROL/ANIMAL SHELTER LAW OFFICE
BULLDINGS ENGINEER PLUMBING INSPECTION
CENTRAL SERVICES POLICE DEPARTMENT
DEPRM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
FIRE PREVENTION TRAFFIC ENGINEERTNG
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ZONING ADMINISTRATION i~
C',;a&- U a (4-‘(';15

Attached is (are) the application(s) listed below :

ﬁ/\(;\gg e &S:'( f«éjszj LICENSE / PERMEF—

This is a NEW/RENEWAL application.

Please review, sign and return to this office as soon as
possible. If you are disapproving an application please indicate
reasons in the space provided on the application. Thank you for your
prompt attention and cooperation in this process.

// 2 /
i nglK /:éé
_g;’kggah'é.vénéa{l, Sug isor

- Miscellaneous Permits & Licenses

APPLICATION # LICENSE YEAR NAME & ADDRESS

C]bﬂ"oo‘sg j 995 S(_-,C.‘ﬂ r'.._i;j | ©_¢

N > : .
/’kZéV‘L”" —- }-.’fltl.ff‘m‘-((rg . »L‘('L/‘-‘)"Lc it
i A S
rn:’:“"’ :,d;’_, 6&:.,;.77/1450 / LQ I\J—
Tty g G -—{-ifa‘)r'f fin n “Hw‘f"

Fin, = ﬁ-c:..(}SU"t} T g, 1)

v Wl . g

B L

~ Printed with Soybean Ink



r r o 1 m
Fage 1 : d.manou FOR MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE . e {}H.E’m
) : . . >k W
- ' - o]
easw necerrr 3 AAHH 56 - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
e _ DEPARTMENT OF PEEMITS & LICENSES L
RPPLICATION FEE PAID / Oa = COUNTY QFFICE BUILDING APPLICATION DATE 2}[ / % %
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENVE oy
70
CASH RECEIPT # TOWSON, MD 21204 APPL. /LICENSE B _ )9 >&
' 887-3616
LICENSE FEE PAID DATE ISSUED
I ACCORDANCE WETH PROVISIONS OF TITLE 20, '
Sections 20-50 through 20-70, BALTINORE COUNTY CODE.
TO APPLY: —

1. 4 Complete application (see attached) }
Z. Set of complete fingerprints with an application for a criminal record check for all applicents, officers,
- directors, stockholders, partners and/or associates. FPlease see attached brochure from the Baltimore Comty
?=lice Depariment
« "3, Notarized statement as to the truth of informatjion provided in the application process. -
_~"4. Epplication fees (due at the time of application) and License fees (due after the application is approved,

before the license may be issued.).
FACAT AR A AR A AT AR AR A R A AR IR A AR KA hk R A A, sk A de »oir o e TR SR A
FEE SCHEDULE: (A1l fees are nomrefundable.) ‘\_611)
RPPLICATION FEE: All Applicants @ \(}“Sﬁ-
LICENSE FEE: Establishment with not more then 3 massage technicians .= .08 ~ 9— &
Establisbment with 4 or more massage technicians = $450.00 '\J\J\"‘Q: \pﬂ""}
! -
! U2

MBKE MONEY ORDER OR CHECK PAYABLE TC “BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND."

nnnnn AR Nk e dededei R ric iRk L bt T e * LIt Doy 2y S e i e-de e ik

LOCATIOR RAME (Trading as) A (fL < Ay ec,87E5 BUSINESS PHONE # Yo . £5T-0FFH
LOCATION ADDRESS & 9@ i /5 JEATToivn 0 So7 &7 2 ZIP CODE _ 2./ 203
BUSINESS MAILING ADDRESS 9 77~7& ) 7IP CODE

HOH LONG MAS THIS BUSIKESS BEEW LOCATED AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS?: / years / months?

sk AR L Ty AR ARk X Fokick *x 3 r x 3

YES @ HAS A REQUEST FOR A COMPLETE CRIMTNAL RECORD CHECE, FOR THE RPPLICANT, ALL OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, STCCKHOLDERS,
PAPTHEDS AND/OR ASSOCIATES, BEEN SUBNMITTED TO THE VICE UNIT OF THE BALTIMORE CGURTY POLICE DEPARTMENT?

x X AKX LYol X X AKX x ik

TRFCRMETIOR REGARCING CHNER OF BUSIRESS

INDIVIDURL OWNER:

Full Hama of Mpplicant Business Phone #

Mre you 18 years of age or alder? T W °  Applicamt's Residence Pbome §
Applicant!s Besidence Address ’ Zip Code

How lang have you lived at the above address: __ months years?

(If less than 3 years, please provide below, all previcus addresses for the Iast 3 years. Ifmrespace'isneeded
use page 4 of this form.}

Previous Residence Address - Z.J.p Code Dates Lived There
Previcus Residence Address Zip Code Dates Lived There
Previcus Residence Address Zip Code Dates Lived There _

194 adel Derel olal
PL:MEL11/14/94 : -

i



T T T T T
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Lol ol

. INFORMATION REGARDIKG GWSER OF BUSINES

(contipued)
oy ; 2

S birector's pail e Luur oo/ (9 02 T Busiess Phone 2 _Y/v €5 F-S7 77

- - 7] . N )
Director's Business Address G277 SersTarsyew s Ao o7 Kes A 7 Zip Code Ls20yg

B -y fry 7T
Director's Residence Pbone § 5o &L /SO

. ; R

Director's Residence Address 2L/ /?//E"/f woe? KD *’?/—"’1"7’4/{’“ 7ovs s 7T, Zip Code 2277 35 h

]
How long have you lived at the above address: & months Z years?
(1f less tban 3 years, please provide all previous sddresses for the last 3 years on page 4 of this form.}

6. Director’s Full Haoe Business Phooe #

Director's Business Address Zip Code

Director's Residence Phome &

’
! Director's Residence Address Zip Code

How lomg have you lived a2t the above address: mentihs years?
{If less then 3 years, please provide all previcus addresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this fam.)

ALL STOCKHOLDERS ARE TO BE INCLUDED: (If more space is needed use form le.

7. Stockholder's Full Hame Business Phone #

Stockholder's Business Address Zip Code

Stockbolder’s Residence Pbane B

Stockbolder's Residence Address Zip Code

How lopg have you lived at the above address: months years?
(If less than 3 years, plaase provide all previcus addresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this fores.)

8. Stockbolder's Full Hame Business Phooe #

Stockbolder's Rexidence Phooe #

Stockbolder's Residence Address Lip Code

Hra;i long bave you lived at the abave address: wmonths yerrs?
{If less than 3 years, please provide all previcus sddresses for the last 3 years on page 4 of this form.)

PL:MEL10/31/94 AL AT
LRUT LY



3. Secretary's Full Name Business Phone #
_Sec:etary‘s Busipess Address 1ip Code
Secretary's Residence Phooe #

Secretary’s Residence dddress Zip Code

Lakgs ol

. INFORMATION REGARDING OKER OF BUSTRESS .
(continued)

v

P 3. Tt T L Sehee AR R e R R A RTIO RO LT

‘Manq.a A RA KA IR KA IR R AR F R AR R AR

CORPORATION:
Corporate Naoe

4 5‘ JF 55 /AT EX LA DPate of Incorporatico /2 $=3

L/z’c‘f? -~
- 4 * (
Corporation Hailing rddress 4O O£ 5TRAS o TG PIAE e e 7D, Corporation Phone & ¥ 7¢ 657-277°

CORPORATE OFFICERS INFORMATION:

1. President's Full Heme Business Phore #

President's Business 3ddress Zip Code

president's Residence Pbooe #

President's Residence Address : Zip Code .
!

How lopg bave you lived at the above address: months years?
{If less than 3 years, please provide all previcus addresses for the last 3 years on page 4 of this form.)

2. Vice President's Full Hame Busipess Phone H
Yice President's Business Address Zip Code
Vice President’s Residence Pboze #

Vice Presidest's Residence Address Zip Code

How loog bave you lived at the above address: months years?
(If less than 3 years, please provide all previocus addresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this form.)

How long bave you lived ot the above address: mookbs years?
(If less than 3 years, please provide all previocus eddresses for the lest 3 years oa page 4 of this form.)

4. Treasurer's Full Hamo Business Phone H
Treasurer's Business Address Zip Code
Treasurec's Resideace Phooe B

Preasurer's Residence Address Zi_p Code

tiow long have fou lived at the above address: months gears?
(If less than 3 years, please provide ell previous addresses for the last 3 years co page 4 of this form.)

PL:¥ELIC/ 3L/



Pages | o : o

bt pot limited to the primary purpose) of the facility to be licensed and the services

- LY c;cxzplete description (including,
Please.deseribe, below, your massage establishoent aod the services provided. (Please

provided by that facility is required.
attach additicnal sheels as nesded. J:

To  OF,V10 /f?/?fffi;ro AN YR = /‘-‘ch/‘f‘?éf 67 Lrecsip

7
wortigls i GhE STAR of T4ty JinD
/

- 2 complete history of the applicant in the operation of massage establishoents, the aduinistration of meesages, or anoy
" similar occupation, in any jurisdiction, including the reason {or any licemse or permit being suspepded, revoked cor denied.
{Inciuds vbere worked, who worked for, the date work was perfarced apd circumstances of and dates of sof suspension, revecation

or denial of any permit or license in relation to massage establishments.) {Please attach additional sheels as needed. )1

/!//5?7'/:7/:?'( ConT s freiT/?  Z357 g a0l argsyly f @’op;vh/f-"f/(
v 7

- Bo any of the applicants or owners have a crimipal record, otber than misdemeanor vaffic violations, including,
convictions, probaticn before vepdict (PBJ), includipg any viclation of Federml, State o Local law or aoy <riminal charge ln
this or anotber jurisdiction? YES

If TES, please list type and date of the violation for each individual., {Please attach additional sheets as peeded. )t

HAME OF THOIVIDUAL TYPE OF VIOLATION DATE QF VIOLATION DISPOSITION

“

'} - e wen - . e —wn ks e - e N R

IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTATNED IR THE FOREGODRG APPLICATIOR IS TRUE AKD CORRECT. I UXDERSTAND
THAT THIS MASSAGE ESTARLISHMENT IS TO MAINTAIN ACCURATE AXD 0P TO DATE FINBACIAL BOOKS AMD RECORDS. I ALSO URDERSTAD THAT
THESE RECORDS ARE SUBJECT TO PERIODIC AUDIT BY THE COUNTY. I ALSO UNDERSTAMD THAT PERIODICALLY THE POLICE MAY IFSPECT THE
PREMISES, TNCLUDING BY HOT LIMTTED TO THE RECURDS.

IF THERE ARE ANY VIOLATIONS OF THIS LAW, 1 UNDERSTAMD THAT M7 LICERSE MAYBE SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR DESTED. IS LICENSE
15_NOT TRANSFERARLE AND THE FEES MAY HOT BE PRORATED OR REFUNDED.

DIIVIDOAL: Owper Sigoature

. 4 - - - ()//f!.f?""'f %
CORPORATION HAME £ f N AAITes 8T /< preaident smnatur?'f/ i il

PARTHERSHIP: Member of Partrership Sigoature , M o

A IARNAT ¥i-51



AT L daee b A M~

. OATH OR AFFTRMRTION: .

1 solemly, siocerely and truly declare and affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the information/facts contaiped in

the attached appliceticn ars true.-

/MMW / /M/‘?f %Miﬁ{%&c
1eaoRy OF BOIVIAL/GER/ DATE SIENED®

TTAESS SIGHATURE I DATE SIGHED
CoRPQ CER/PARTHER/ASSOCIETE

DATE SIGNED

WITHESS STIGHATURE DATE SIGHED SIGHATURE OF DHDIVIOUAL/ORRER/
CORPORATE. QFFICER/ PARTNER/ASSOCIATE

r

Bﬂ L-r!m szf , to wit:

STATE OF MARYLAMD, COUNTY OF (or City of Baltimore)

2 5 day of JAFM /ﬁ; ’ﬁ __, befare me, a Fotary Public

(nonth) {year)

I hereby certify that on this

—_— 1

%ﬂ L| {[ !192? fDUU’fL personally appeared,andispersonallyhnm
{eounty or City of Baltimore for which

notary is sppointed.}

of the State of Maryland, ip and Ior

Loyis J-UwIELL CHT and wade

{name(s) of person{(s} swearing)

or satisfactorily 1dentificd to me as sach,
{oath or af firwation)

in dee form of law that the matters and facts set forth in tbe Nassage Establishment License application attached are true.

my baod end Hotarirl seal.

A5 vitness,

J pweeicE M- CAPLAN

[Hame of Wotary Public, printed)

2l

#y Commission expires

PL:MELIL 14734 ;
{



- v . APPROVAL AGEMUELS

SALTDMORE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT: VICE UNIT

APPROVED: YES YO
VICE ONIT SIGMBTURE TITLE DATE SIGNED
f 3disapproved, staie reason{s) vhy:
I
BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTHENT: FIRE PREVERTION URLT
APPROVED:  TES e}
FIRE PREVENTION UNIT SIGHATURE TITLE " DATE SIGHED
_If disapproved, state reason(s} vwhy:
‘I
BALTINORE COUNTY ZONING ADMINISTRATION: ZADH
APPROVED:  YES ( W .
,__.m\(k}bf Plawae »z_\n !Q(
ZADH SIGNATURE ) TTLE DATE SIGNED
1f disapproved, state reason{(s) why:
Qce.  caune  Sh cet—
BALTIHORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEMLTH:
APPROVED: TES W
TITLE DATE SIGHED

HEALTH SIGNATURE

If disapproved, state reasonfs) why:

S e B

PEL:HEL10/31/%4
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTING

600 Reisterstown Road (Suite 612}, SW/S
Reisterstown Rd, corner NW/S Slade Ave.
Ath Election District, 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Pikesville Plaza Bldg. Co.
Contract Purchaser/lLessee: L. & J Assoc.

Petitioners
* ® * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

CARSE NO. 96-319-SPH

* * * * *

Please enter the appearance of the People®s Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

OtitleS. ASemdis

CARCLE S. DEMILIQ
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this é;gtég day of April, 1996, a copy of

the foregqgoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Julius W. Lichter,

Petiticner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN



3
BAITIMCRE OFFICE
MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING
2 HOPKINS PLAZA
STH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
410-539-3700
TELECOPIER 410-625-2050

¥

JULIUS W. LICHTER.

Amoid Jablon, Director

LAW QFFICES

LEVIN & GCANN
A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
A410-321-0600
TELECOPIER 410-296-2801

December 1, 1995

Department of Permit and Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Soothing Touch

Application #95-003E

Dear Mr. Jablon:

../l//m’

g T W

ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)

AL

‘Per our conversation of Wednesday, November 29, 1995, I anticipate representing the
applicant for the license at Suite 612, 600 Reisterstown Road for a massage establishment. I
anticipate filing appropriate application for determination by the Zoning Commissioner as to the

appropriateness of the zoning of the property allowing this use.

Pursuant to our conversation, my client will be allowed to continue to conduct their
activities provided that within a reasonable time an application has been filed with the Zoning
Commissioner to validate the appropriateness of the use.

JWL/ch

cc: L & J Associates, Inc.

Sincerely,

eV ot




A5F PRINT CLEazly PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

gL
CLEADY

NAME ADDRESS
[Nopsow K S Lf/qpﬂ b 2o Reg _eggf@»(ﬂ S/i:'ﬁa)@ c.
' eV
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES -~ -,. .~T ob-iie
MISCELLANFOUS PERMITS & LICENSES et
ROOM 101, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, MAIL STOP 1111
TOWSON, MBRYLAND 21204 ""
887-3616
‘ EXPEDITING MEMO

DATE, ':r/f {‘/9.)’

ANIMAL CONTROL/ANTMAL SHELTER_ LAW OFFICE L
BUILDINGS ENGINEER - PLUMBING INSPECTION  _
CENTRAL SERVICES - POLICE DEPARTMENT _
DEPRM - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT __ . _
FIRE PREVENTION - TRAFFIC ENGINEERING  _
HEALTH DEPARTMENT —_ ZONING ADMINISTRATION ____/

Attached is (are) the application(s) listed below .

Y\/\C,\_S:?a.._qa_ @"{ r—xglr_r[-j ‘ LICENSE / PERMFE—

This is a NEW/RENEWAL application.

Please review, sign and return to this office as soon as
possible. If you are disapproving an application please indicate
reasons in the space provided on the application. Thank you for your
prompt attention and cooperation in this process.

PRI AT BT W SAIMESO. 4T ageln 0 2

?’.‘f T, WA j? W T EEas <"*. ey m aga, 4,;%
P d . B e

&5 - - B - N : w o

:”3." - . . S ‘ X

- LN E T A R 5 V’w{
SR -, o ‘M J sor
, PP

Lo " - Py Rr

£ . 3 A M

s

) H:Lscellaneous Perm:.ts & Licenses

* Zowiw = Dosappmach
Ym:,e"" SNEC e.:,...Z’/hw
Itide @y G m.,;rrlu.ﬂ “tha t

e s ALl 3SO0% TThRaem fitr)
- J
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- Y - ) L .
7
s ARHH 56 — ;o BALTIRORE COURTY, MARYLAND :
» *  DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES 6 L
~ATIOH TEE PATD 0O == COURTY OFFICE BUILDING APPLICETION DATE )
111 WEST CHESAPEMRE AVENUE - oy
casH RECEIPT # TOWSON, HD 21204 o APPL. /LICENSE # 55038
887-3616
LICENSE FEE PAID DATE ISSUED

IN ACCORDENCE WITH PROVISIONS OF TITIE 2,
’ Sections 20-50 through 20-70, BALTIMORE COURTY CODE.

TO XAPPLY:

1. ¢ Comlete application (see attached) , "

2. Setofmmletefingﬂ'm&thmapp]icatimfxam:mr&MEmmappnm, officers,
directors, stockholders, partpers and/or associates, Plesse see attached hrochure from the Baltirzse County
Police Department

"e~"3. TFotarized statemept as to the truth of information pruvided io the application process. .

3. Applicaticm fees (due at the time of application) and License fees {due after the application is approved,

before the license may be issued.).

»

FEE SCHEDULE: {111 fees are nonrefundshle.) — SU)
APPLICATION FEE: ALl Applicants C—smOM
LICENSE FEE: Establishment with not more than 3 massage technicians .= 00 . '9'\ (:\.
Establishment with 4 or more message techniciang (=$450.00)\P%}
4 - .
r v
MAKE MONEY ORDER OR CHECY PAYAELE TO “RALTDMORE CUUNTY, MARYLAND.®
LOCATION MRME (Trading as) éﬁ&“ J LT ec/FTET BUSINESS PHORE # /0 - €57 -0F7%
LOCETION MORESS & 98 A /5 TEwTToii RT  SuT £52 [P CODE _2./22 3
SUSINESS MATLING ADDRESS 9 -7-7& _ . 2P CODE
H0M LONG HAS THIS BOSIRESS BEEN LOCATED AT THE AROVE ADDRFSS?: /- years / momths?

TEg @ mammmammnmma,mmmm,mm,mm,smmms,
SARTHEPS AED/OR ASSOCIATES, BEEN SURMITTED YO THE VICE UNIT OF THE BALTDMORE COURTY POLICE DEPARTEERT?

e
IRFOEMATION REGARDING CWHER OF BUSIRESS
SDIVIDUAL OWHER:
"ullﬁmoflpplimt Business Phone #
ire.you 18- years of age oroider? YES WO 0 - - 0 - A mﬁnﬁ'saﬁiaenm}hmﬁ\ I
Ve
ippiicant's Residence Address - - Zip Code .
ﬁlmghavem]ive&attheaboveadﬁrms: zonths years?

{If less thae 3 years, please provide below, all previons adivesses for the last 3 years. If more space is peeded
use page 4 of this fomm.)

‘revicos Residence Address ) Zip Code Dates Lived
‘revicus Residence Address i‘.ip Code Dates Lived There .

TLMELIIfIAfOA




' {contipued)
- S F
4 pirectar's Full Nase Lo ur S Vo'l (/n!d 0 7 W cusisess Phooe 8 Y/ (5 3-9F¢
Director's Busipess Address &2 /'t"f/.'f?'«‘wﬁuwﬁ/ Ao 77 tf’f’; P A /’;.-7 Zip Code L-s20F
Director's Residesce Phone § /&~ 2 / ol T
Director’s Residence Address il I ENS uoed RO - /f'/f,b/yﬁ,/;%%w/./ 717, 355 code /Y 73 *

. -
How long have you lived at the above address: & wonths 7z years?
(If less than 3 years, please provide all previcus addresses for the last 3 years em page & of this forz.)

§, Director's full Feme Business Phooe #

Director’s Business Address Zip Code

Director’s Residence Phome §

v
! Pirector’s Residence Address Zip Coda

tiov long bave you lived at the above address: . wopths years? _
(If less tban 3 years, please provide all previcus addresses for the last 3 years on page 4 of this farm., )

ALL STOCIHOLDERS ARE TO BE THCLUDED: (ﬁmspamisneededusefnmle.

7. Stockholder's Full Hame Business Phone &

Stockholder's Busipess Mddress 2ip Code

Stockhelderts Residence Pbane #

Stockholder's Residence Address Zip Code

How loog have you lived at the above eddress: wonths Years?
{If less thaop 3 years, plaase provida all previous addresses for the last 3 years on page 4 of this form.)

8. Stockbolder's Full Hame Business Phone &

Steckholder's Business Address 2ip Code

v
Stockbolder’s Residence Phone -

Stockholder's Residepce Address 25p Code

How long bave you lived at the shove address: souths ‘ yaars?
{If less than 3 years, please provide all previous sddresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this form.)

PL:MELIG/31/54
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€

) N . {continued) -
- 3 2 1.3 e KRR RN e .T.‘.T‘. AR AR ERR AR AR AR REER AT "'""‘""""‘ni"_‘r AR SR PRI R NI e AR AR ARSI R RO AR R
(RPCRETION: - _ 6
/co/:p:;:;m £ {\f fiTe«lF7 £F /v, ‘Date of Incorparation /293
/23

Corporation Mailing iddress B 00 578 RS g T PIREF - I s7F,  Corporation Phospe # G re 65T -277¢

CORPORATE OFFICERS INFORMRTION:

1. President's Full Hame - Business Phore #

President's Business Address Zip Code

president's Residence Phooe #

President's Residence Address . - Zip Code -
! .

Yiou loog bave you lived at the above address: months years?
(If less than 3 years, pleasepmvideallprevimsaddresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this form.)

2. Vice President’s Full Name Business Phoge #
Vice Presidest's Business Address Zip Code

Vice President’s Residence Phone L

Yice President's Residence Address Zip Code

How latg bave you 1ived at the sbhove address: oouths years?
(If less than } years, please provide all previcns addresses fer the last 3 years oo page 4 of this form.)

3. Secretary’s Full Haxe Business Phone &

Secretary's Business Mddress Zip Code

F

Secretary's Residence Phone #

Secretary's Residence Address 2ip Code

How long have you lived ot tho above eddress: wonths years?
(If less than 3 years, please provide all previous addresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this form.)

s -

4. Treasurer's Full Namo : - Business Phone #
Treasurer*s Business Address Zlp Code

Treasurer’s Residence Phooe 8

Treasurer’s Residence Address — - Zip Coda

fiow long bave you llved at the sbove address: wooths Years?
{1f lsss than 3 years, please provida all previous eddresses for the last 3 years om page 4 of this form.}

PL:EELIO/S31/%4
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) cmplete description (incloding, tot.pot limited to tbe primary parpose) of the facility to be Ll
,aéd by that facility is required. ‘ . dascribe, belod, JOUT massage establishmer and the services provided. {Please

/,ch additiona) sheets as pesded. }? v

pu——

To LR YIOE M/f’fﬂf;‘ﬂ PIANI 4T /-7?’0/}?19’- /77 L7 eeardin
’ J

i VoY [f 5y e w2l sTAR  of Vel L /A?M_‘,"
7

- lmletehistonoftheappﬁmtmthcopmﬁmofmgmbudmuu,thenmﬂstmumdmsages,orany
-suilarecmaunn,inmjur;sdicunn, mlv&mthazéasmformumnseo:punitbdms:spendeﬁ, revoked =r denied.
(Inclmvbeteuorked,\rhomxkadfcr,thedatemrkmpa:{nrmﬁundcir::stanﬂsni unﬁﬁatzsntmmpension, revocation
xamiﬂoimmltmumm:daumme estahlishrents.) (Please attach additicpal sheets as needed.)?
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- Do any of the applicapts or owners have a crimipal record, other than misdeoeanct traffic vi,a].at:ions, inciuding,
convictions, probation before vegiict {PBJ), ipcluding any. viclation of federal, State of Local law ar aoy rimipal cbarge lp
this or another jurisdiction? 15

1f YES, please list type apd date of the violatian for each ipdividual. (Pleasc attach additicpal sheets as peeded.):

KAKE OF TRDIVIDUAL TYPE_OF VIOLATION DATE OF VICLATION DISPOSTTION
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T IS HEREEY CERTIFIED THAT T INFORMATION CONTATHED IN THE FORESOTIG ApPLICATION IS TRUE AKD CORRECT.™ J- GNDERSTRKD:-., . .
-rmmsmssmmmxsmmmm ncmmnmwmnmmmmmo:smazm. 1 ALSO UNDERSTAMD THAT
m,mmmammmxcmnxmmn. Immasnmmrmmmmmmczmmsmrm
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1 solemnly, sincerely and truly &"e and affirm, under penalties of pe.rjury,. tphe informaticn/facts emmtaived in

the attached applicatico are true.

S . /;

AMMMV / /}’z/‘if /‘ 2 <
STGRATURE | DATE SIGHED Z1GHATURS/OF NDIVIDUAL/CHHER/ DATE SIGHED®

. CER/PARTHER/ ASSOCIATE
WITHESS SIGHATURE DATE SIGHED SIGHATURE OF THDIVIDUAL/CHEIER/ DATE SIGHED

CORPORATE OFFICER/PARTNER/ASSOCIATE

!
BA L_rfm OIZE_, to wit:

STATE OF MARTLAND, COUNTY OF (or City of Baltimore)

2% day of Jﬁh\-f /ﬁﬁ'ﬂ __,befm.:em,gaourgmnc

I hereby cectify that on this
{month) {year)

—— —y

%A’Lllmoﬁf' CDVA)!L persanal.lyappeared,andispersmalljlmm
{county or City of Baltimore for which

notary is gppointed. )

of the State of Haryland, in and for

Loyls |- UIGLICHT sad sae

{pame(s} of persen(s) swearing)

or satisfactorily jdentificd to me 35 such,
{oath o affirmation)

in dee form of lav that tbe mailters and facts set forth in the Hassage Establishmoent License application attached are true.

[ pweece M- CRPLAN

{Nane of Hotary Public, printed)
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_AGRE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMEHT: v'xcr. .

IPPROVED: TES ¥

— = TITLE DATE SIGHED

If disapproved, state reason(s) hy:
£ :

B

BALTTHORE COUHTY FIRE DEPARTMENT: FIRE PREVENTION UNIT

APPROVED: YES X

FIEE PREVENTION UNET SIGHATORE TITLE w53

_If disopproved, state reason{s) why:

4
4ALTDNORE COUNTY Z0WING ADMINISTRATION: ZADK . -

wrove: v () - :
’_/h‘ (Lﬁ-_’ Fl‘,hqcf’ 2\'1 Iq(
DATE SIGHED

ZADY SIGHATURE

{f disapproved, state resson(s) wby:

T I o TV, U

“»

APPROVED: YES LY

TITLE DATE SIGNED

HEALTH SIGNETURE

If Aisapproved, state reasca(s) vby:

 PEL:MELIO/31/%4
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Therapeutic Massage and Body

4 Ay e
A e

National Certification Board

Louis Uniglicht

has demonstrated the fundamental Knowledge required for _no:%wﬁmz@

in this profession and is hereby awarded the designation -

01950900

Certification AG.

November _ 998

Expiration Dite
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i

RENOVATION
OF PREMISES

LATE CHARGE

i

REAL ESTATE
TAXES |

LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE, made this ___14TH day of December 19 63 _  byand between
Pikesville Plaza Building Co., a Maryland Limited Partnership (hereinafter called “Landiord™) and
L & J Associates, Inc., A Maryland Corporation

(hereinafter called “Tenant™).
WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth,
such parties cater into the following agreement:

I. The Landlord does hereby lease to the Tenant and the latter does hereby rent from the former,

, Includes Common Area Factor ! o
approximately _ 12306 " “square feet of space on the . 6THfloor of the uffice building known

as the Pikesville Plaza Building (hereinafter called the “Building"), situated at 600 Reisterstown Road,

Baltimore County, Maryland, and assigned Suite No. _ﬁl_g._______.: (hereinafter referred to as the
“Premises™), upon the following terms and conditions, for the term of __three ( 3 )year(s)
commencing on the 1st day of April 19 94 _ andendingonthe __ 318T _ g4ay
of March 1997 at and for the annual minimum rental of
Fifteen Thousand 8ix Hundred Sixty and 00/100 — ~  Dollars
($ 15,660.00 payable without deduction, set-off or demand, in equal monthly instalimenis of
One Thoysand Three Hundred Five and 00/100-- Dollars
($ 12305.00 yfor the period through

and thereafter at the following annual minimum rentals

to be paid without deduction, set-off or demand, in equal manthly installments, in advance, as aforesaid:

through

Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five and 96/100--pollars (516,965.96 ) ’

to be paid in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen and
83/100- mommememm Dollars (5 1241383y,

through :
Seventeen Thougsand Six Hundred Nineteen and 00/100""‘Do|lars ($17,619,00 )

to be paid in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Four Hundred §ixty Eight and

25/100=-====—m= —— Dollars ($ .1_,_3_6_8_“25___; )
through S— =z

B Dollars(§ )

to be paid in equal monthly installments of —\ '
el Dollars ($ .
If the, commencement date of this Lease is a date other than the 1st day of the month, rent from the

commencement date until the Ist day of the following month shall be calculated by pro-rating the monthly
rent payment due hereunder,

2. It is understood and agreed between the partics hereto that the Premises shall be prepared for
Tenant's occupancy in accordance with the Plan Drawing marked Exhibit “A” and the Work Specifications
marked Exhibit “B", both of which are attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Upon the

execution of this Lease by both parties, shall, at its expense, complete all items
of alterations and remodeling as shown on said Exhibits “A” and “B".

3. Tenant further agrées to pay, as additional rental, a charge of 5% of the monthly rental as a late
charge in the event the Tenant shall fail to pay, both while occupying the Premises and after vacating same, ]
an instaliment of the rent for a period of five (5) days beyond the date on which it became due and payable,
This shall not constitute a*waiver of the Landlord’s right to institute proceedings for rent, damages and/or
repossession of the Premises for non-payment of any installment of rent. '

4. In the event that the real estate taxes payable with respect to the Building, for any tax year in which
this Lease shall be in effect, shall be greater than the amount of such taxes duc and payable for the

19 93 ~ 1994 tax yenr, whether by reason of any increase in either the tax rate or the assessed
valuation or by reason of the levy, assessment gr imposition of any tax on real estate as such, not now P

o, b Trot Pt Rl i
3 3
¥ M
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LAWRENCE M. CAPLAN & ASSOCIATES

INDEPENDENT INSURANCE BROKERS
600 REISTERSTOWN RD. SUITE 600C
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
(410)484-1308

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,
REFERENCE TOL & J ASSOCIATES

IN THE TWO PLUS YEARS THAT THEY BEEN IN THE BUILDING THERE HAS
NOT BEEN ANY PROBLEMS CAUSED BY THEM. THEY ARE A PICTURE
PERFECT TENANT, AN ASSET TO THE BUILDING! I PERSONALLY

HAVE USED THE MANICURIST AND TANNING SERVICES. PLEASE GRANT
THEIR REQUEST.

SIN Y,




samuel bondroff & associates
600 REISTERSTOWN RD. » SUITE 600F - BALTIMORE, MD. 21208 « TEL. (301) 653-8688 « FAX. (301) 6535926

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: L & J Associates

L & J Associates have been our neighbors in the building
for over two years. In that time we have had no problems or
complaints with them. They have been the ideal tenants and

we ask that you grant their request.

Ay

Samuel Bondroff

April 3, 1996
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' ' ' Baltimore County Government ] I
Zoning Commissioner

PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING BEFORE THE o - _ seven-story office building known as Pikesville Plaza. L & J Associates, : .
Office of Planning and Zoning

NW/Corner Reisterstown Road and . - s THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Slade Avenue o * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : Lo Inc. has operated a beauty salon in Suite 612 thereof for the past 2 and R 74
(600 Reisterstown Road, Suite 612) . : Baltimore County this ézc>y day of May, 1996 that the massage services

4th Election D%strict ) * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : 1/2 vyears. The Petitioners offer such services as hair care, tanning,
3rd Councilmanic District ' : : offered by the Petitioners at the subject location, in accordance with

o Case No. 96-319-5SPH : : manicures, make-overs, facials, and massages. Testimony revealed that in . . . - Suite 112 Courthouse
pikesville Piaza Building Co. . _ - Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 2, are accessory to the existing beauty salon T : 400 Washington Avenue May 20, 1996

Petitioner . order to be licensed as a professional massage establishment, the Petition- . _ Towson, MD 21204
‘ : ' use and is a use permitted in the B.L. zone, and complies with Section

(410) 837-4386

x * b B B . - ) . L3
ers must have zoning approval; however, massage establishments are not a
230.9 of the Zoning Commissioner‘s Policy Manual, and Article XI of the

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ) ' permitted use in the B.L. 2ones. ''he Petitioners were subsequently advised

Baltimore County Code, and as such, the Petition for Special Hearing be .
Julius W. Lichter, Esquire

305 W. Chesapeake Avernue
Towson, Maryland 21204

. e i mmissi as a . . L . . .
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning COMMISSIONEr _ to file the instant Petition for a determination that the massage service
and is hereby GRANTED.

as 600 Reisterstown

Petition for Special Hearing for that property known is an accessory use to its principle use as a beauty salon. A floor plan

Road, located across from its jntersection with Slade Avenue 1in Pikesville. jdentified as Petitiomer's Exhibit 2 depicts Suite 612 and the spaces set RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING
_ { /é%-}f /&6/ ) : NW/Corner Reisterstown Road and Slade Avenue

TIMOTHY M./KOTROCO : (600 Reisterstown Road, #612)
Deputy Zoning Commissioner ' 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
for Baltimore County . Pikesville Plaza Building Co. - Petitioner

Case No. 96-319-5PH

Pikesville Plaza

The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, aside therein for the various services offered by L and J Associates, Inc.

Building Company, a Maryland Limited Partnership, by Frank Scarfield, and ' Three of the individuals who are employed by the Petitioner appeared at

the Contract Purchaser/Lessee, L & J Associates, Inc.. by Louis Uniglicht, ' the hearing in support of the request and their cumulative testimony was
: Dear Mr. Lichter:

president, through their attorney, Julius W. Lichter, Esquire. The Peti- . proffered by Mr. Lichter. In addition, the landlord as well as several
Enclosed please find a copy of +the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted

tioners seek approval of the use of the subject property, specifically, , other tenants of Pikesvile Plaza have indicated their support of the
in accordance with th.. attached Order.

Suite 612 thereof, as a beauty shop with accessory massage services, as Petitioner's request.
In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-

) .. . ; isei t li ) ] B . s . ) sl s
pliance with Section 230.9 of the Zoning Commissicner's FPFolicy . After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

and Article XI of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property . all of which was uncontradicted and unopposed, it is clear that the massage j : filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at B87-3391.

being in com

Mamual,

. . - ; i it- . -
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan  submi B services offered by the Petitioner are accessory to the beauty salon
Very truly yours,

ted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner:s Exhibits ) 7 operation and that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would ' ;

. ; y iti Patricia : . . . .
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Patr : result if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted.
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

T i f L : . . . .
M. Conneil, Yelena Nabutovsraya, and Ellen Damareck, representatives o The relief requested will not be detrimental to the health, safety, and Deputy Zoning Commissioner
‘ ' TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

L
-

SEIVVL PR FH R

. eighborin . - .
& J BAssociates, Inc., Contract Lessee, and Morton K. Sugar, a neig g general welfare of the surrounding locale and meets the spirit and intent

cc: Mr. Louis Uniglicht, President, L & J Associates, Inc.

iti i . Lichter, Esquire. ) ) . - . .
The Petitioners were represented by Julius W Lichter au of the zoring regulations. 600 Reisterstown Road, Suite 612, Baltimore, Md. 21208

tenant.

OR FILING

e AN

There were no Protestants present. Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and : | . People's Counsel

and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

o

2L

Testimony public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the . . , ile

consists of 0.93 acres, more or less, zoned B.L., and is the site of a special hearing should be granted.

L4

S RECEIVED
o
ORDLER RECEI

ORDER RE
Daie
By

"~ Printed with Saybean Ink
on Heeycled Paper

R

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 95—3/95/%/

Ti Towsen, Meryiand

| D'lltdct__.L.-’[_---.___.__ . 7((( B ’ ‘ Data of Posting 3//_’?/?4;

‘ R ‘ i Petitioner: ﬁff‘ﬁbiiLc?E PLG'J:Q BU:VJLES"? &"ﬁ lfJ_é‘f?Soé._rf-:;Z
Petition for Special Hearing [N L st ey 20 150 €00 Kol

Location of Signs-.

-» &= - -
y / to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Q\’LNA _ . e e mreemBuE S cmmmm— ————————l e
o *‘hﬂﬁmﬂi}’ Incated at 600 Reisterstown Road, Suire £12 - — -G“j RE " : — < Zz[ 157
—_ rl = = - - -
\ e - = -
Tl —BNG-3H which is presently zoned gy,
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of tha Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve
The use of the premises as a beauty shop with accessorymassage serv ices and in
compliance with Section 230.9 of the Zoning Commissions Policy Manual and Article

T - -4
¥ of the Baltimeore County Code

3T VR TRl i emidfle - A G A - i Tapw B e

BALTIMOREQUNTY. MARYLAND

QFFICE OF Sisiasimar ceo.o

ecaEons o mot™ e
Beginning for the same at the corner of the southwest side of —Mf}'ﬁm
Reisterstown Road and the noithwest side of Slade Avenue. Thence : | - - — ; .
the 10 following courses and distances: (1) S 54 degrees 14" 40" W . ' By L < —319-S Tt A
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 219115 5089' fgeztb(f) T ?z)d[‘;e]gé?e; 22' 30"12, gge\?vf?gt% g%);‘l 5t5 (%?Qi;egg : _ — . amounr_$ 285,00 (WCR)
:.e o;wee, agrieto pay expenses ofab_ovesﬁec:al Hearing advert_isi:i. pasting, etc., upan filing oﬂhisepeg:?nﬂ. &nifl:r'h&f 33132!0 ;:: cel, egrees 18' 50" ; eet, . . i ; CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ’ T RECEIVED
areto b8 bound by the zoning regulaions and restictions of Balimre Courty adopled pusuerto the Zoning Law ar Befimre Gourey degrees 41' 10" E 45.00 feet, (6) S 37 degrees 18' 50" E 108.14 feet, | o Lo o I Levin & Gann
e o e e s b cf i Pt e (7) N 55 degrees 59' 50" E 45 feet, (8) N 37 degrees 18' 50" W : . ; rty vl - 4 . : gggg ; gl;lgm ngmc
Cortract PuchaseriLessee: LegwOmensl: pipesville Plaza Building Co. 109.17 feet, (9) N 52 degrees 41' 10" E 134.75 feet, and (10) S 37 dentfed heren | TOWSON, MD., A//ﬁ’ 199 S : ’

{ i egrees ' " . . ini . : . , - U ' A _ A 600 Reisterst
d Limited Partnership _ degr 18' 50" E 198.00 feet. Containing 0.93 acre; also known as | i s T e _ . L Sk Read, Suite 612,

pare___2/20/96 account_ 0016150

L & J Asscclates, Inec. . : ian

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

Tapewrieiune, 7 — } P 'I/Z%// — 600 Reisterstown Road. | ; i P i . BA COD9:D1AHD2-21-96
b touis Uniglich t-—:‘tg e OB P = ,%f/// | i e { . } ) ' published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published N . ' R VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASH)
) . . ER

Signature 7 - - . . f WHATE-CASHER PRK-AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMET
600 Reisterstoun Road. Suite 612 77 f lg,/z/ TaRY. % A—;/ m e : [ - in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in each of successive

Address {Type or Prirt Name) -
v | B . B . ; weeks, the first publication appearing on 2 / ’Lf- . 19 Eé_

Baltimore, MD 21208
City Tpcods Signature

600 Reisterstown Road 633-2262 _ - L & J Associates, Inc.
Attomey for Petiioner: Addmess Prone Na. . Special Hearing: to approve
’ the wse of the premises as a

Julius W. Lichter, Esyuire Baltimore, MD 21208 e iy “:”:’” THE JEFFERSONIAN,
l"ms&'. L

75 Frint Name} oy Stam Jpcode L o ' ’ '} Hezring: H
kel Name, Addrese and phone number of kegal Cwner, CONTACE purthaser of representative : . 1996 gt 500 am. n Rm. 118, 1 ~
\§§h(’— s o be contacted. ‘ - : = Ok Cotrthouse.

Cnn) S S LAWRENCEE SCHMADT ' /47 e

o Julius W, Lich : BNCEE SCHMIOT |
E 3 ' Name == e aalmmcumft; ' LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
Soy/w. S | “
Address

N s _ NOTES: {f) Heaings ae
Chesapeake nve.l,a_m' N§21—U6GG 305 ®, Chesapeake Ave., mﬂiﬁ—{)ﬁﬂﬂ iandicaoped Accesstls for | — ]

_Towson, MD 21204 SERe— OFFICE USE CNLY NR——
E5: 3ATED LENGTH OF HEARING

Trop OFF T e
Neo "?:mew 7N —

z[zaf% 4eR «\__/ |

AR,

__MCROFILMED




TO: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
March 14, 1996 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Julius W. Lichter, Esq.
305 W. Chesapeake Avepue
Towson, MD 21204
321-0600

NOTLCE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regqulations of Baltimare
County, will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
ar

Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avemue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-319-SPH (Item 318)

600 Reisterstown Road

NWC Reisterstown Road and Slade Avenue

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Pikesville Plaza Building Company
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: L & J Associates, Inc.

Special Hearing to approve the use of the premises as a beauty shop with accessory massage services.

HERRTNG: THORSDAY, APRIL 4, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSICNER FOR EALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMARTION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE CALL 857-3391.

Baltimore County Govemment

Office of the Fire Marshal

700 East Joppa Road (110)887-1880

Towson, MDD Z12856-3500

DATE: 02/20/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimove County Office Building
Tawson, MD 21204

MaIL STOP—11095

RE: Property Owner: PIKESVILLE PLAZA BUILDING COD.

S1W/S REISTERSTOWN RD., CORNER NW/S SLADE AVE.

Location:
{600 REISTERSTOWN RD., SUITE &12)

Item No.: 318 Zoning Agenda: SPECIAL HEARING

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been_surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buiidings and structures existing or proposed on Fhe sitg
shall comply with all applicable requiremenis of the Natiopnal Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1921

edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS—1102F

cc: File

Printed wilh Scyboan Ink
on Recycled Paper -

#lGROFILMEL

AT AL

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 7, 1946

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority ob the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in

Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204

or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-319-SPH (Item 318)

600 Reisterstown Road

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

WWC Reisterstosm Road and Slade Avenue

Legal Osner: Pikesville Plaza Building Company
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: [ & J Associates, Inc.

Special Hearing to approve the use of the premises as a beauty shbop with accessory massage services.

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 199 at 9:00 a.w. in Room 118, 0ld Courthopse.

Arnold Jablon

Directar

Pikesville Plaza Building Co/Frank Scarfield
L & J Associates, Inc./Louis Uniglicht
Julius W. Lichter, Esq.

Richard W. Reische, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEARE AVENUE ON THE HEARTHG DATE.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR TWFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Prinled with Soybcan Ink
on Recycled Paper

Sﬁ’f Maryland Department of Transportation
=) State Highway Administration Hal Kassol

\

David L. Winstead
Secretary

Hal Kassoff

T/-96

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baftimore County
(} wee)

Baitimore Courtty Office of

item No. 3/8

Parmite arnA Noauvalanmant Manamnamant
§ NS R B PERME W WS ----'l—FI..- -y B -y

*en awe -y [RTR1S

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

3 ok
LTI S T e )

Please contact Bab Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yaurs,
Ronald Bumns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is

* Maryland Relay Service:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ _ TO: Arnold Jablon, Director, PDM DATE: March 13, 1996

Baltimore County TNTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat" Keller, ITI, Directer, PO

SUBJECT: 600 Reisterstown Road
March 28, 1996

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 318

Petitioner: Pikesville Plaza Building Co.

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 Property Size:

Zoning: BL

RE: Item No.: 318
Case No.: 96-319-SPH
Petitioner: Pikesville Plaza
Building Company

Requested Action: Spe.ial Hearing

Hearing Date: / /

Dear Mr. Lichter:
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, hacs reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 21, 1996.

It appears tha? the massage service constitutes a primary use of the property
based upon a site visit and a review of the floor plan accompanying the subject

request ; therefore, this office recommends that the applicant's request be
denied.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

Ve
Prepared by: LM’) LA "/ﬁ’/ /3\%(
ST ol e

, J

Bivision Chief:

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce PK/JL
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391). '

Sincerely,

- S a7 .
5. . : S v
< E AR

4 { W
e - . - .
L F A
r...‘?.j PR - AT S R

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)

)
3y Frinted with Soybean Ink
:é) on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND p BALTIMORE ZTOUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
L [

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

SESOId Jablon DATE: March 13, 1996 Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits & Development

Robert A. Wirth _@W/Tﬂ@' Manacement

Eﬁ;m;ts and Development Review FROM ﬂ f,ao‘mﬂ W. Rowli h
NEDRM : be W. Bowling Thicf
Development Plans Review Division

Department of Permits & Development

Manarmamand
..... agemenc

SUBJECT: ittes

11‘\1-\’-

730

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 11, 199
Items 316, 317, 618,!319, 320, 321, 322:¢

The Depairtment of Environmental Protection & Resaurce Management has no

comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: ihe Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject

zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB: jrb

Item #'s: 316 : )
317 . ce- File
315
322

323
324

RAW:sp

MTG/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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o . : : . - ’ ‘age 1 . [ ) - -
) : — - . S 49 . ‘JLATION FOR MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE I
.

.t

: Development Processing ST R , _— — Amoord £ ‘
Baltimore Count A L : ) , \ : : fE osirecmr e AADH DO — .
Y County Office Building . : Julius W. Lichter, Esquire I -l o . ‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

- SR - APPLICATION FEE PATD A DO 5 . DERRR OF PERMITS & LICENSES -

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue S I\Pﬂarch24, 1996 S BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES -~ e L Lt s COUNTY OFFICE BUTLDING 2] setfers
age IR MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS & LICENSES S B 111 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENTE APPLICKTION DATE 22/ /< 7

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 AR | | RooH 101 MARYLAND o

. B , COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, MAIL STOP 1 e 3

| | ’ - | : TOWSON, HD 21204 : G5 007
TOWSON, 21204 . _ B87-3616 o e § 25 005 €

887-3616 LICENSE FEE PAID .
ISSUED

EXPEDITING MEMO L - IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF TITLE 20,

The necessary information for zoning revi i i - . / :

ew concerning engineer scaled floor : _ . Sections 20-50 th 70, BALTINO

plans, square feet of each use area, percentages of use areas and required seals S DATE s /C 3 . cough 20-10, RE. COTNTT CODE.
are missing from the floor plans. The massage services must clearly be shown to . ' ¢

comply with the definition of an accessory use. (See definitions of same in Secti '
101, BCZR,; also see the non-residential zoning public hearing checklist.) on | . " Sat o camete fispemint o

March 4, 1996

BNTMAL, CONTR ANIMAL SHEL - comn 5 ; :
‘ OL/ s TER____ LAW CFFICE ’ . Si.!t of - lete. fingerprints with an applieation for a criminal record check for all applican ‘I:EX.'
directors, stockbelders, partners and/or associates. Please see attached hrnc.:: e :
- ure froz the Baltimore County

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire . .
305 West Chesapeake Avenue The zoning descriptions do not match the plans. Also, the descriptions are not
_ sealed as required. (See the zoning non-residential public hearing checklist.) . BUILDINGS ENGINEER PLUMBING INSPECTION Falice Deprieent

Towson, MD 21204

tari
Notarized statement as to the truth of information provided i1 the apolicatico process

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #318 _ : If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitat ' ' ' CENTRAL SERVICES o L~"3. 2pplication fees (due at the time of i ;
600 Reistrgrstown Road, Suit(e 612 ) to contact me at 887-3391. d P € - POLICE DEPARTHENT . ' before the license may be :‘_esue«.i.)f| opplication) and License fees (due after the application is approved,
. PE“{ **i*******tﬁtt**Rt****1*211*1***1**’**1**11‘**t*t**tp

3rd Election District Vi

1.3
RIS A A A AR ANk

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ‘ : FEZ SCHEDULE: (All fees are momrefundahle.) AR AR R AR IR A A A Ao

tridy yours, _
FIRE APPLICATION FEE: : . -
PREVENTTON TRAFFIC ENGINEERING LICENSE FEE: o et .ﬁ » N2 ¥

Dear Mr. Lichter: |
' ‘ Establishment with not more than 3 massage technicians

it s : ; . .= .00 A
At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was BEALTH DEPARTMENT ZONING ADMTNISTRATION / .. _ Establishment with ¢ or wore massage technicians @ whe™ ¢
o

accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with - John L. Lewis - L
the understanding that all zoning issuesffiling requirements would be addressed. A B Planner Il Cuud— '?"dit-«—\él’j
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/for : Zoning Review . Attached is (are) the application(s) listed below - _ I oA A A

incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily . . _ : ; ) LAstd below ¢ L — _ faaiaiolaiaiaioiielaiaiaiainloiinininlaleaioliaiaiainia
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete JLLsc] Y\/\&S,:g Ve, é‘;s‘;‘{ c«\g/ ,*_fé._,/ LOCATION MR (Troding as) L ‘(c N ASTec8TEY

application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of , This is a NEW/RENEWAL application 'LICENSE / PERMET— o
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if Enclosure (receipt) o -ion. N LOCKTION MDDRESS & 98 AK /5 7ogsToivnd O Su:7® £/2

necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions {including those required by : ] . .. ZIP COE _ 2220 F
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, _ c: Zoning Commissioner )

Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee. . : . possible.

HAKE MONEY ORDER OR CHECK PAYASLE TO “BALTIMORE COURTY, MARTLAND.™

ALl T bt vy Ty e ) g
AR R R R A IR S XA AR S AR At XS ke Ak ke
Ladalalod 2 2 2 T v 7 7 3 3 9
X

BOSINESS PHONE & 440 - € § 7-0F 54

) _ BUSINESS MATLING ADDRESS 97777
Pl;?se review, sign and return to this office as scon as ) : ZIP CODE
you are disapproving an application indi
: : Please indicate _ HOW LONG HAS THIS BUSINESS BEEN LOC -
reasons in th? space provided on the application. Thank you for vour - ERIEAIIRK w‘.“.“..u"...‘...,.Mufm " m IBOVE MDRESS?:  _/__ years __/__ _ momths?
Prolup't attentlon and cooperation in this process- FRARRRRR IR KRR IR A kX Aok Sk 38 e hoicie ok i .

LI E. 3.3
AR R R AR IR e A AR A A A i i it i ki ki

Mr. Scarfield's relationship (re: title) with the partnership should be clear on the
petition form. ' B d
o . . Ti5 N HAS A REQUEST FOR A COMPLETE
: : (RIMINAL RECORD CHECZ, FOR THE APPLICANT CERS
| PanTHEPS AND/OR ASSOCIRTES, BEEN SUBNITTED TO THE VICE UNIT O ,mom omum, S LOERS,
, . ) F THE BAL RE CO POLICE DEPARTMERT?

-----
nnnnnnnnnnnnnn

The site plan notes are not clearly legible throughout.

-~
./ 7
The detailed zoning history (referenced on the plan with only case numbers) must ) ’ 7 _}bﬁ-@’/ 4,,/%( j /. é R
be complete for an accurate zoning review of this site. (See the non-residential . : c. Dsborah L. Kendall, Supervisor . ’ INFORMATION REGAR e,
zoning public hearing checklist requirements.) This site has been filed for zoning Miscellaneous Permits & Licenses _ DING RIER OF BUSINESS
public hearing under item #7228 Include the relevant zoning information | _ Full Naoe of Bpplicant
. ’ Business Phone 3

requirements.
, ‘ _ l APPLICATION # 1,ICENSE YFAR Are you 18 years of age or older? ¥ES ¥o

The location and zone - O.R.? B.L.? R.O. is not shown on the plan.

Applicant®s Residence Phone

NAME & ADDRESS
i e | , . Applicant's Residence Address - Code
~0 O35 : |
G5 [ 9%s : B H )
How long bave you lived at the above address: months

{1f less than 3 years, please provide below,
use page 4 of this form.)

years?
all previous addresses for the last 3 years. IF mare space 1= needed

Zip Code Dates Lived Thers

. _ =~ ) ) .
,k ZDVL s a - 'J _\r:x.”‘f m v{.{,g . , . Previous Residence Address

Mot Mo e onee & > Previous Residence Address
R . - - .1
:‘-L-h <~ _ % - - -
as . fiay r“r fwn Fha b . . ZipCode ___  Dates Lived There

e el Lol .
7 Printed wilh Soybean ink et ) . +,,. .
o ] LY s S~ d VEU ?} \TEHI—H -r:1|J 3 o ’ ' PrEVlOuS RESiﬂEﬂCE AddIESS
} S Zip Code

PR
on Recycled Paper T
e e e e ot e . |y

—

.y

=)
[ates Lived There

1l o=
- P, =T
P it Soyboat ok B iocii/i

. INTORMATION REGARDING QiR OF susnr-.s‘

(continued)
.................................... B e ik hiabioalisuiaeloiakiakiaiitalaiaiiait o . . Paga 5 . | .
— . > D . - y : : : i : 13 ) B ’ . OATH OR AFFTRMRTION:
T/ ///V/? /{, cr /7/7' Busimess Phoge d G CORPORATION: o e bate of Tnco vioa /2 - g Z _ A coplete description (inocluding, but oot limited to the primary pme} of the facility to be licensed and the sexvices .
- . o] Cocparate Hamo /: (C‘ N 5T L : ! - provided by tbat facility is required. Please.describe, below, youxr massage establishoent agd the services provided. {Please
Ls2-°8 65727 attach additional sheets as peeded.):

o0 férsTsTe (A2 Codery - ) . ' Corporation Mailing ddress & 2 rey s FeasTRn Y TP orRe v e 227, Corparaticn Phove # Gre-

LEudgmas b Seseem s

¢ pirector's full Heme LGS

under pepalties of perjury, that tbe information/facts cootaired in

1 solecaly, sincerely and truly declare and affirm,
tbe attached application are true.

Director's Business Address &

To ARV 100 /9’7//)’3’»4;70 P ANT o SRPT = /‘-7’0//3&._)’ G7 L7 ecasin
7

1 4

. . S wli FTAS LT .
iroctorts Restdence Phose #e OS2/ /02 3 | CORPORATE OFFICERS INFORMATION: e l
- S oMoy Ll T STAR o AT4ay JNrZ
/

A ey : .
' 21/ A cog Ao ARSI g5 Code 2 74 . - e
Director's Residence Address L/ /7//":’"' Jwoo 7 L7 up = 1. President's Full Name Business Fhone & . 7 . ! / //1//
e - - & ‘3
M - 4 I .
wp e - Tk 1 (22145 o ] L
y hd DATE SIGHED'

A
-,
How long have you }ived at the above nddress: __é___ woaths z _ years? i g president's Busipess Address
(If 1ess than 3 yeacs, please provide all previous ecdresses for the Jost 3 years co pege 4 of s foe=- : - = . Kztess sIGmATORE [ DATE SIGHED ﬂm&rm;ﬂ)?ﬂmmuu/mm/
' COR pcm@ OFFICER/PARTHER/ ASSOCIATE

president's Residecce Phooe #

Business Phooe # : . president's Residence Address
i - !

6. Director's Full Home

: . 5? ’ .
jiow loog bave you lived et the ahaove address: mopths _ _ Fear - A complete history of the applicant in the operaticn of mascage egtablizhoents, the adainistration of smssages an GHATURE TVIDUAL/OWHER, 7t SIGNED
- - A . - r Dr 7 .
(If less than 3 years, please provide all previous addresses for the last 3 years oo page & O s === ; ‘ . similar ocoupatics, io any jurisdistios, including the peascs LI ] < i susperdad “_r i ’ E WITNISS SIGKY - okt ; o
v 3 , , T or any licenso or permit beirg T ~d, revoked =r denied. . CORPORATE OFFICER/PARTNER/ASSOCIATE
. (Includa where worked, vbo vorked for, the date vork was perfomed oxd clrsi=siances of and dates of acy suspension, revocatian

or denial of any permit or. license in relaticn to massage establistments.) (Please attach additiopal shests as weeded.):

Iip Code

Director's Busipess address

Director's Residence Phane #

4 5 Zip Code . : . N - - ) ' o .
! Director's Residence Mddress P : 2. Vice President's Full Name Business Phooe # AT 72X CenT  Lre AT/ ST AT iy b Beogi/ T Y ,
v 7 . t

BALTIMDRE_, 10w

o STATT OF MARYIAND, COUNT? OF {or City of Baltizore})

years?

Hov loog have you lived at the above address: wonths Vice Presideqt's Business Address

(If less tban 3 years, please provide all previous addresses for the last 3 years cn page 4 of this fors.)

Vice President's Residence Phone ] . I -. J /L/
! | | | I bereby certify that oo this -25 day of A / /ﬁ;ﬁ ~, befare e, a Hotary Publlc

Zip Code . : :
. : . {month} {year}

Vice President's Residence hddress

ALL STOOKHCLDERS ARE TO BE IMCLODED: {If core space is needed use %’cm le.
oonths years?

Business Ph 2 How locg bave you lived at the above address:
Basizess ¥ G?e ) ) rovide all previous addresses for the last 3 years oo page 4 of this f{ors.)

7. Stockh R ot (If less than 3 years, please p : | '
——
o - . i N 7 . i % L1 {/\/1922'— @U’A—) 7_, parsopally appeared, and is personally koowo
Code e PR - o any of the zppilcanls or owners have a crimizal Tecerd, other thon misdemeanor traffic violations. iscluding, B of the State of Maryland, ir and for (mm‘?; or City of Baltimore for vhich ‘

) . convictions, probatico before vegdict (PBJ), imeluding any violatlon of Federal, State or Local law iminal T
Business Pbone # . ’ : . . T or any = charge 1n . ; 3 inted.
S this or another jurisdiction?( N;j YES wotazy 3 epPAEE )

Stockbolder's Busipess Address

Stockbolder's Residence Pbone # SRR 3. Secretary's Full Nase

Lip Code : X iip Code S . . .
Stockholder's Residence Address - .Secret.ar}‘s fusiness Address 1f YES, please list type and date of the violatlon for each irdividual. (Please attach additlonal sheets as needed.): .
Loy)s J - YIBLICHT  wa o

: e . i tarily identified te me as such,
HAME OF INDIVIDUAL TYPE OF VTOLATIOM DATE OF VICLATICH DISPOSTTION S e or satisfactarty ° {vame(s) of person(s) swearing)

{oath or affirmation)

5 - .
How jong bave you lived at the above address: ____ wooths years: - Secretary's Residence Phape #

{if less iban 1 years, plaase provide all previous sddresses for the last 3 years co page 4 of this farm.)
) Zip Code

Secretary's Residence hddress

ip due form of law that the matters and facts sct forth lo i~ Hassage Establlsbment License applicaticn atlached are tcue.

gears?

i Hov long have you lived at the pbave oddress: sonths
Business Phooe # R . (If less than 3 years, please provide all previcus sddresses far the lest 3 years oo page

4 of this form.)

8. Stockboldes's Full Kame

Z1p Coda ' . h . '- | |
| | . | N A% ultoess, e bond ond Batarizl seal.

Stockholder's Busloess Address

Buslnocs Phone §

Stockbolder's Residence Phene K 4. Treasurer's Full Homo

23p Code e ‘ - 21p Code _ IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFTED THAT THE TNFORMATION CONTAIRED TN THE FOREGOIFG APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT. I UNDERSTAND . ﬂﬂ(_/’
Treasurec’s Susinesa hddress THAT THIS MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT IS TO MAINTATN ACCURATE AMD UP TO DATE FINANCIAL BOORS AND RECORDS. I ALSO UFDERSTAMD THAT ' Yotary Public Sigmature

) _ L THESE RECORDS ARE SUBJECT TO PERIODIC AUDIT BY TiE COURTT. I 2LSO UKDERSTAND THAT PERIODICALLY THE POLX ‘ ' ! .

| N - _ _ (E MAY INSPECT THE : ]
T Lo b o “; - 533‘“’; nddress'idc 1 revix addresscs—_- [c;_ t;e last 3 years on page 4 of this fors.} ’ : Treasurer's Resideace Phooe A : PREMISES, INCLUDDNG BY MOT LIMITED TO THE RECORDS. s L ”)"Q—E’ CE M CAP

5, please provide 8 ) ' : :

(If lesa thas 3 years, please p p | IF THERE ARE ANY VIOLATIONS OF THIS LAY, 1 UNDERSTAND TMAT MY LICERSE HATOE SUSPENDID, REVOGED OR DENUD. TIIS LICEHSE g . sen. A

2ip Code
Treasurer's Residence Address P . 1S HOT TRANSFERABLE AHD THE FEES MAY ¥OT BE PRORATED OR REFUADED.

Stockholder®s Resldence hddress

(Name of Hotary Public, prioted)

‘) ’ )
Jlow long have you llved at the above pddresa: mooths _ . yearss : . DDIVIDUAL: Owper Sigoature - ’ —Z/f / ?6

de all l.nusadd:e_cm:s[ortbclastBymsonpage4nthlsIum.) .
(1f Jess than 3 Jears, please provi prev N —— | | . o

ol )
corporaTIon Mg £ € N 5T TS /S President Sigsature;
! o

PL:MEEI0 31/

PL:MEL10/31/%4 “MCRGF"‘ME‘D o

i¥det 3 e 2 _ B o . PARTHERSIOP: Fember of Partmership Sigeature

AICROFILMED e

R AT PAT LY

A PREAELTS D RN
g AN e Lt Py Yy e e b 33 8



- APPROVAL MGLHLizo

B;.LTD'EORE COUNT7 POLICE DEPARTMENT: VICEL URIY

APPROVED:  TES HO ‘ R . RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE
o ' 600 Reisterstown Road (Suite 612), SW/S
Reisterstown Rd, corner NW/S Slade Ave.

4th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic

DATE SIGHED

ZONING COMMISSIONER
VICE ONIT SIGMRTURE

. (s) why: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1f disapproved, state reasonis} Wiy Legal Owner: Pikesville Plaza Bldg. Co.
! Contract Purchaser/Lessee: L & J Assoc.

Petitioners
# * * * * *

CASE NO. 96-319-SPH

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

.7 TTIOR UHIT
BALTIHORE COUNIY FIRE DEPARTHENT: FIRE PREVEN Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

APPROVED: TES HO captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

" DATE SIGKED proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

FIRE PREVENTION UNIT SIGHRTURE

final Order.
_If disapproved, state reason{s} why:

-« '__ .—-._) -
PV/L:L/JL/J(I/% (- CARANPL A APtz
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

U/fb-u{s{g S, Asmudis
CARQLE S. DEMILIOC
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

[
AALTIHORE COUNTY ZONTNG ADHINISTRATION: ZADXS

APPROVED:  YES @

z | {rn’

DATE SIGHED

ZADM SIGHATURE

If disapproved, state reason{s} whi:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

5L1c¢>4"

Ycg  Coutd Q '{/“
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this A X day of April, 1996, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Julius W. Lichter,

Esquire, 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for

DEPARTMENT OF MEALTH: sy
BALTIMORE COURTY Petitioner.

APPROVED: TES HQ

DATE SIGHED

7‘2&{:@ - ‘/uﬁu}c IZMWM

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

HEALTH SIGHATURE

1f disapproved, stste reason{s) vby:

PAL:MFL1G/31/%4

National Certification Board for

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS & LICENSES
ROOM 101, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, MAIL STOP 1111
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
887-3616

EXPEDITING MEMO , y
w—— -
DATE ---'-/1 {/‘5/_7
[ 1 4

Louis ‘Llnig[icﬁ_t :

ANTMAL CONTROL/ANIMAL SHELTER LAW OFFICE

has demonstrated the fundamental Knowledge required for competency

SUTLDINGS ENGINEER . PLUMBING INSPECTION . in this Prgfgggign and is h'prph'y awarded the desianation

Ll B ey e Fr e wa e -

CENTRAL SERVICES POLICE DEPARTHMENT

DEPRM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

———

FIRE PREVENTION TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

———

Nationally Certified in Therapeutic Massage and Bodywork.

coT

Crite €6 Guur. 'TMB

ZONING ADMINISTRATTION /
C,l.mf-— 'Q’l(.rdt-‘-sé:)‘g
Attached is (are) the application(s) listed below : - : 3 Chair

Messong & Ll

This is a NEW/RENEWAL application.

HEALTH DEPARTHMENT

01950900
Certification Np.

LICENSE / PERMER—
. . November 1998

Please review, sign and return to this office as soon as
possible. If you are disapproving an application please indicate
reasons in the space provided on the application. Thank you for your
prompt attention and cooperation in this precess.

-5

APPLICATION #

Gs-0018 o - . S

*Z,-,n-a - D.Ja.ff m—‘oe

yMuat e ciintnce

il ay oo -f’iogr'rlu-q ‘+f-u..-‘f'
i 13 ALl dSOR eyl LT T 18 ) siicg }s"* ',‘::—.--f
oo wilt roos fw _ ﬁgu&ﬁ{,i’ﬁ_m;?

“muec with Soybasn Ink

Therapeutic Massage and Bodywork

LAW OFFICES
1 L~
! BALTIMORE OFFICE LEVIN & CANN

MEECANTILE BANK 8 TRUST BUILDING
2 HOPKINS PLAZA
9TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYIAND 21201
410-5398-3700
TELECOPIER 410-623-8050

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-321-0600

TELECOPIER 410-296-280!

JULIUS W. LICHTER
December 1, 1995

Amold Jablon, Direcror

Department of Permit and Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Soothing Touch
Application #95-003E

Dear Mr. Jablon:
‘Per our conversation of Wednesday, November 29, 1995, 1 anticipate repre.senting the
applicant for the license at Suite 612, 600 Reisterstown Road for a massage establishment. I

anticipate filing appropriate application for determination by the Zoning Commissioner as to the
appropriateness of the zoning of the property allowing this use.

Pursuant to our conversation, my client will be allowed to continue to conduct th_eir
activities provided that within a reasonable time an application has been filed with the Zoning
Commissioner to validate the appropriateness of the use.

Sincerely,
s W. Lichter

TWL/ch

ce: L & J Associates, Inc.

ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)

kAL PRINT Cidadiy

NAME

MNapzow &, Svagr

PETITIONER(S} SIGN-IN SHEET

i e €

Yelona. Nosedovmass

_ 4 ®
74,3;‘,;,4;44’)4- (Znﬂé// 2HH  Mpelle ,A-rc.k\ e -

£

4 s AN

{_ T
5 PN Prnled with Soybean Ink
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g ' samuel bondroff & associates

LEASE AGREEMENT B o _
) Lo LAWRENCE M. CAPLAN & ASSOCIATES o 600 REISTERSTOWN RD. » SUITE 600F » BALTIMORE, MD. 21208 » TEL. (301) 6538688 » FAX. (301) 653-5926

THIS LEASE, made this __14TH dqayof _ December 19 5J __, byand between
Pikesville Plaza Building Co., a Maryland Limited Partnership (hereinafter called “Landlord™) and

L & J Associates, Inc., A Maryland Corporation S INDEPENDENT INSURANCE BROKERS -
(hereinafier called “Tenant™). 600 REISTERSTOW RD. SUITE 600C | To Whom It May Concern:

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth,

such partics enter into the following agreement: . : .. - BALTIM ORE; MARYLAND 21208

TERM AND I. The Landlord does hereby lease {o the Tenant and the jater does hereby remt from the former, : ‘ (41 0)484-1308 Re: L & J Associates

. 1 Includes Common Area Factor .
RENTAL approximately 1,306 square feet of space on the _____0THfloor of the vifice building known

as the Pikesville Plaza Building (hercinafter called the “Building™), situated at 600 Reisterstown Road,

EAATEE D T I U A W I )

ey

Baltimore County, Maryland, and assigned Suite No. 612 (hereinafter referred to as the
L & J Associates have been our neighbors in the building

“Premises™}, upon the following terms and conditions, for the term of __three (3 ) year(s)

315T ' , for over two years. In that time we have had no problems or

commencing on the }stdayof _____ April 19 _94  andending on the day

M h 97 i . . . .
of -areh 1927  atand for the annual minimum rental of o , _ complaints with them. They have been the ideal tenants and

Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and 00/100 | TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, we ask that you grant their request
[+ 15,660.00_ ) payable without deduction, set-off. or demand, in equal montaly installments of U

One Thousand Three Hundred Five and 00 REFERENCE TO L & J ASSOCIATES
(3 1,305.00 for the period ' ' | Sincerely,
- 00000 and thereafter at the following annual minimum rentals : T IN THE TWO PLUS YEARS THAT THEY BEEN IN THE BUILDING THERE HAS
to be paid without deduction, set-off or demand, in equal monthly instaliments, in advance, as aforesaid: NOT BEEN ANY PROBLEMS CAUSED BY THEM. THEY ARE A PICTURE %”‘*/ ﬁ A M
through PERFECT TENANT, AN ASSET TO THE BUILDING! 1 PERSONALLY Samuel Bondroff

Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five and 96/100-—poliars ($516,965.96 ) . : HAVE USED THE MANICURIST AND TANNING SERVICES. PLEASE GRANT
THEIR REQUEST.

to be paid in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen and

83/100 Dollars (§ 1,413-83
April 3, 1996

-

Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen and 00/100-——pgitars (517,619.00 )

to be paid in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight and

25/100 Dollars (§ 1:498-25 .
e : LAWRENCE M. CAPLAN
Dollars{($ )

SINCERELY,

APRIL 1, 1996

10 be paid in equal monthly installments of

Dollars ($ .
If the commencement date of this Lease is a date ather than the 1st day of the month, rent from the
commencement date uptil the st day of the following month shall be calculated by pro-rating the monthly
rent payment due hereunder. ' o : : : - . .
. . : . . Co SN Z.‘.-r-m—. q-ﬁu;.ﬁ-?-.{:

RENOVATION 2. Tt is understood and agreed between the parties hereto that the Premises shall be prepared for
OF PREMISES Tenant’s occupancy in accordance with the Plan Drawing marked Exhibit "A” and the Work Specifications
marked Exhibit “B", both of which are attached hereto and by this reference made 2 part hereof. Upan the

execution of this Lease by both parties, _____ shall, at its expense, complete all ilems
of alterations and remodeling as shown on said Exhibits A" and “B".

LATE CHARGE 3. Tenant further agrees to pay, as additional rental, a charge of 5% of the monthiy rental as a late
charge in the event the Tenant shall fail to pay, both while occupying the Premises and after vacating same,
an installment of the rent for a period of five (5) days beyond the date on which it became due and payable.
This shall not constitute a*waiver of the Landlord's right to institute proceedings for rent, damages and/or
repossession of the Premises for non-payment of any installment of rent. ;

REAL ESTATE 4. In the event that the real estate taxes payable with respect to the Building, for any tax year in which
TAXES this Lease shall be in effect, shall be greater than the amount of such taxes due and payable for the

19 93 — 1994 1ax year, whether by reason of any increase in either the tax rate or the assessed
valuation or by reason of the levy, assessment or imposition of any tax on real estaie as such, not now
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